PARTS LIST

AMS-224EN/IP-420
PARTS LIST

5 URL(PARTS Website/PC Yo ) &b (EFIIFREREEED DLz Web Parts Book ZCHIABIFER T,
CHRICE=EEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://www.juki.co.jp/partslist/

You can use a Web Parts Book with a convenient search function from the URLs (PARTS Website/PC-site)
below. To use the PARTS Website, free membership registration is required.

https://lwww.juki.co.jp/partslist/

No.1575-03


https://www.juki.co.jp/partslist/
https://www.juki.co.jp/partslist/




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*" mark............ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.
2) H#01" o, refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “(consumable parts) and ” © “(optional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

IN—Y YR ZHAICELT

1.7 FR 7 Mo SHHA

1) 7 % “Hl.... BIEDNR—Y Ty 7B L TSEEESN-BREBEKLET,

EERARIT " EEBFHRYR L "ESBLTIESL,

2) "HO1 o R—=UTFTO"FR" OHAZSEL TS,
HEROHTIE. AHERL. 01, 25 ZOHK{EL. BS (B A—FL) Z2RLET,
HERO () X ANREERL TV FHRTHIILEERLETS,
ATRAIR=TD————— Bk, B THIZLEEERLET,
MAMR=UO KT CEEBR). O (AT a UG DEIADL BRI,
FHEEBLTHELILEZBEOLET,

a » 0N



CONTENTS

H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ... veeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeees et et eeesseeeeees s seeseseeeeseeneeenen. 1
B0 - S1EEREMR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ... veeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eene e 3
TEES - S1EEREMR (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)(FOR 4530).......cvoueueeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeseeesesesesesseeses e eneenesons 5
B0 - S1EERER (3) (4530

4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)(FOR B030).........cuiveieieeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeeeeeee e seesees e 7
TEER - S12ERER (4) (BO30M)

5. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e eeeeeeeee e seee et eeeeeseeeeeeseseeeeeeeeseseeteneseseeeeseeeseeeeeneeens 9
L&l - SHERIMR

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) .....uiueiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 11
IRZ - R AR (1)

7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2).......ovouieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 13
iRz - iR aERIR (2)

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e se e s eee s eeseeeee e senee e 15
TERRSR (1)

9. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) ..ot ee e ee e seeneenenees 17
TERER (2)

10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..o eteteeeeeeteteeeeeee et eeeeeeeeeseseeeeseteseesseetesesssesseseesesesetesesssseseseeneseeseeeeesesesseseseseeseeaes 19
A J—Eaf%

11. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...ttt ee e e eeeeee e eee e seseeseneseseneees 20
RDDE - ARFTFEAR

12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt eeeteteeeeeeteteeee et et eeeeeeeseseeeeseeseeeeseeseseeaeseseseseseesessesenesessenaes 21
ARYIDO A%

13. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS ..o eeoeeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeee et et e eeseee et seeeeeeeeeseseeseeeeeseeeeeeeeseseee s s eeseeeereneseseesenesereeees 23
HIEHEIR

14. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)(FOR 4530) ... e eee et ee et e e ee e e ee e 25
X—=YBE®% (1) (4530H)

15. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)(FOR B030) ......voeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseeseeseeseseseesseseeseeseesesseeseeesseeseseessesesseesessseseeseeseseseeseeseneeeon 27
X—YBE®% (2) (6030

16. X=Y COMPONENTS (3) ..ot e e ee et eeee e e ee e e e e ee e ee e e et e e eeeeee e e eee e s s e e es e eneean 29
X =Y Bk (3)

17. CLOTH FEED MECHANISIM COMPONENTS ..ot eeoeeeeee et e e ee e e e e e e s ee s et en s see s es s s e seseneseses s s esennesees 31
mxED SR

18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e e s et e e e ee e eeee e eeeeeen et seee e seee e nerenees 33
TI77—Ef%

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... ee ettt eeeeee et eee et e e st et s s s e et e s e s e s et eeseeeee e e seseeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeneseseeeenenesenenes 34
ARIEBERER

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ... oo oo oot eee e e e e e e e ee e e e ee e ee e eeeeee e s e e eee s eeeee e e eeeeneeen. 35

BRE) (RILEIFR



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ......uiiiiiimiiieminieeaesses s 37
BNy I AR

22, WIRING DIAGRAM ......oooiiiiiiiiiieeie s 39
BRECRK
23. TABLE COMPONENTS ..ot 41
= Rtk
24, PEDAL COMPONENTS ..o 43
RS VB
25. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ..o 44
EmBArk
26. TYPE G EXCLUSIVE PARTS ..ot 45
G THE MM
27. SEPARATE STROKE TYPE EXCLUSIVE PARTS .......coiiiiiiiiniiniisisisss e 46
2EBRA NO—JIHERMBMm
28. OPTIONAL PARTS ...t 47
ZTY 3 VER
29. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ........oouiiiriiiiriiciiseis s 48
EERHRIAN
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ot 49

]



AER - AEBAMR (1)

i,

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

653

“““

““““““




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 400-32158 TOP_COVER_FRONT FEAHIN— Hi 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 BRXfAlU M6 L=12 4
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER &/ — 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE EAREAEAR 1
5 SM-4041055-SP SCREW B M4 L=10 2
6 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER IRz A)— T
7 SM-4040855-SP SCREW paxav Alv] 4
8 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER KFEAHIN— 1
9 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3X6 BV M3 X0. 5 L=6 2

10 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG a3 1
11 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER TE—5H/{— 1
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE BETREN 2
13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 BRfAU M6 L=12 2
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE L BAREN 1
15 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 NEFYhS M4 1
16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7= LAREANA I
17 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
18 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 TR M4 L =8 1
19 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) P—LAREAN B 1
20 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
21 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FXIFAREA B I
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
23 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG flw;s3 6
24 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG flw;s3 1
25 400-73678 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM. RNt usr—2J)U4E 1
26 400-32159 TOP_COVER_REAR FEANN— &3 I
27 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG flw;s3 1
28 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP EE8) \—1Ete 1
29 SM-4051055-SP SCREW paxav AlY 4
30 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE AEITURHARA A R 1
31 400-28835 BUSHING ARUTEAR Ty > a2 I
32 SM-4041055-SP SCREW BRXfAlU M4 L=10 4
33 400-73676 STOP SW ASM —BHEIER A v FHAE 1
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEERTENATURIL & 2
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER AUIDRFFR 1
36 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3X6 BNIVAC M3 X0. 5 L =6 I
37 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. e T—hMEE 1
38 SM-4040855-SP SCREW BARRAU (2)
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TR 4. 5 X 10XO0. 8 (2)
40 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE 7 A — REEWR (1)
41 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE ZEJL—K M
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BMRL M4 L =6 (2)
43 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. FAIE 48 2
44 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 2
45 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH fla=3 4
46 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. REZRAT (D 1
47 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT F—RAFFY @)
48 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 NEFYhs 11/64-40 (1)
49 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. REERATFE (BE (1)
50 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK HEAFI (2)
51 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING TEREERR M
52 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 FEE 4. 5X8. 5X1 1
53 B1114-280-000 PIN e 1
54 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 1EHRU 2
55 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL B/IFAERY—IL (16) 3




BED - SxBEIfR (2)

[=]
s

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S BESERZEY—IL () 2
2 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEMEENNMNQL M4 L =8 12
3 229-01805 GROUND MARK IIVRY—2 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT RETHEER 1
5 262-60109 BTW_BASE REZRUTAE (1)
6 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE RE RN (1
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT RE TR (1)
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE REE (1
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER REEZHLA (1)

10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL RETE (1)
(K| 262-60703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING REZRER M
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER NP G AR—H— (1)
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT REEH @)
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT RETL)I—8 (1)
15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER REEUIN— (1)
16 262-61206 BTW_SPACER RE (@)
17 262-61305 BTW_BEARING REZMRTUVT (2)
18 * 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER ST RS (1)
19 ¥ 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING RE > IESHIFR (1)
20 262-61701 BTW_SPRING HRETHEHRRE LI (1)
21 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C L& (D
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E FElkoiw 4 (1)
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FREE 4. 5 X 10XO0. 8 (1)
24 SM-5040655-SN SCREW NEAN ALY (1)
25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 1IESHRL (1)
26 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 IEHRC M4 X0. 7 L =8 )
27 SM-6041150-TP SCREW TR M4 L=11 3
28 400-31336 FLAT BAG RUTFL &R 1
29 # 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE JUK I JU—X B 1
30 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEAELENNRLE M4 L =8 1
31 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. EH—RT—JJL A 1
32 CM-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABEL SHEEAZRIES AL 1
33 #01  CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ~<v—2 XN S 1
34 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP T—=JILoUwF 4
35 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP T—=2J)LoUwv T 8
36 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP T=JILoUv T 3
37 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCYANAN 3
38 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 wERINUR 150 5
39 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TNAETURIL 5
40 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEERTENATURIL b 3
41 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) T—=JILoUwvT 2
NOTE(;EED) #01...FOR JE JE A



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)(FOR 4530)

RER - AEBIR (3) (4530M)

[=]
s

37

36—+

74

70

23

Losg

=37

=36




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 B1111-220-000-A BED HINGE Ny Revy 2
2 B1115-220-000 RUBBER PAD A BER T L A 2
3 B1120-223-C00 HING SHAFT Ny RE >V 1
4 400-90785 BED COVER RIGHT A Ny hAN—H A 1
5 NM-6120011-SF NUT M12 AAEFYES M12 18 4
6 SM-4055001-SF SCREW M5 L=50 FXRAU M5 X0. 8 L=50 4
7 SM-9124503-SB SCREW M12 L=45 AAERILE M12 L =45 4
8 $S-9151240-SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 BRIV 15/64-28 2
9 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 TEE 5. 6X 16X 1. 6 8

10 WP-1302501-SE WASHER M12 TRES 8
ik WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 FREE 12. 5X21. 5X3 4
12 400-72074 BED COVER LEFT Ny RN~ 1
13 NM-3050610-SF NUT TSVINEF Y S 4
14 SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 BNJRL MB5X0.8 L=10 4
15 400-72076 FEED BASE COVER 4530 “ah/\—4530 2
16 400-72191 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_R_ASM_4530 X BEH EH\—HAME4530 2
17 400-72184 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_R_ASM_4530 X BB TH/IN\—FHH4530 2
18 400-72174 FEED COVER BEH/N— (JvI\3) 1
19 400-72081 FEED COVER STAY BEHN—RT— 1
20 400-72079 FEED COVER FIX PLATE A BEH/ \—EER A 1
21 400-72080 FEED COVER FIXPLATE B BEH/\—EER B 2
22 400-72195 FEED_COVER_RAIL_STOPPER_PLATE #ENH/—L—)UIEsDIR 8
23 400-72143 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL X EOA®EIHI\—L—)L X 8
24 B1182-223-C00 RAIL GUIDE BRI —L—ILHA R 2
25 400-72078 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL Y EDOE#EIHN—L—IL Y 2
26 B1193-223-C00 GUIDE RAIL CLICK A4 RU—=IUIT 4
27 B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE BEH) BT 2
28 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 27UvgEY 2. 5X6 8
29 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 BNJRL M3X0.5 L=4 2
30 SM-1040870-TP SCREW M M4 L =8 4
31 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 MG M4 X0. 7 L=8 10
32 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 mRt M3 L =6 8
33 SM-4041055-SP SCREW BFARQLU M4 L=10 4
34 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BRARL M4 L =6 2
35 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TRl M4 L =6 8
36 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 TNIVRAC M4 X0, 7 L=10 3
37 SM-4041401-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 BRMRL M4 X0, 7 L=14 12
38 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 TEEHDEN M3 2
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 4
40 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 FEEE 4. 5X8X0. 5 8
A 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE I'NT BRI 1
42 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 AAEJTURILE M6 L =12 2
43 WP-0641601-SC WASHER FEEHDEN M6 2
44 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP EalAG ] 1
45 312-62801 PIN BEE2IIEEEY 1
46 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B ENN—HAEFR (B) T
47 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A FHN\—HZ(F1R (A) 1
48 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FRMRQUELR M4 X0, 7 L=10 1
49 400-72244 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER ASM Ei@ByH/\—#8 4530 1
50 401-01763 SUS_NEEDLE_SUPPORT_PLATE_4530 SUS &Hr#BIN/IN—=4530 (1)
51 400-72176 COVER_SUPPORT_A_RIGHT SR@EAI\—%x A A )
52 400-72175 COVER_SUPPORT_A_LEFT RN\ — R A £ (2)
53 400-72179 COVER_SUPPORT_BRACKET SHiRmmEN N/ —& (6)
54 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_B RN/ —ZZ B (2)
55 SM-6450610-TP SCREW TR M4 X0. 5 L=6 (32)
56 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TS (32)
57 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TNATURIL b (24)
58 WP-0450801-SP WASHER EREE (24)
59 400-72178 COVER_SUPPORT_B_RIGHT RN H/IN\—%Z B A (1)
60 400-72177 COVER_SUPPORT_B_LEFT RN\ —%Z B &£ (1)
61 400-51501 TAPE BET—7 )
62 400-40230 INT PCB ASM I NT 48 1
63 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEAEE~NNMQL M4 L =8 4
64 HX-0033900-00 STUD B/ —Y 4
65 SM-1040870-TP SCREW Mk M4 L =8 2
66 SL-9061600-SF SCREW EEERATURND 12
67 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 ATy 1. 5 X6 8
68 400-72193 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_L_ASM_4530 X BE EHN\—E#H4530 1
69 400-72186 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_L_ASM_4530 X BETH/I\—EHA4530 1
70 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 NAETURILE M4 X0, 7 L=14 2
71 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 [=4 AFIRC M3 X0. 5 L=4 2
72 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AAEJURILE MB X 0. 8 L=8 2
73 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 TEE 5. 2X 9. 5X0. 6 2
74 G6113-875-00A CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE A MM ARYY A 1
75 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG 142 1
76 SM-1041601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 M0 M4 X0. 7 L=16 2
77 122-09706 COLLAR BliXbU>Y o HhS5— 2
78 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BNMRUELR M4 X0, 7 L=10 4
79 400-72214 FEED COVER STOPPER BEH/I\—Z )~ 2
80 400-72213 OIL_PAN_GASKET IVES 1
81 400-72212 OIL_PAN FAIVI> T
82 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FNATURIL & 8
83 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL SIREFAILTV—Ib 1
84 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT SHIRE 1
85 B8111-220-000 WASHER SHIREEE 1
86 SL-4031481-SC SCREW M3X14 FRNNMAUELX M3 X0. 56 L=14 7
87 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN SHUA 1
88 400-82017 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_STOPPER_G X BE A=A /(=04 4
89 HX-0030700-0D CABLE PARTS ES AV 0.05
90 400-90432 BED COVER RIGHT B Ny ~H)I\—F B 1
91 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 (=6 BEEffEE~JMat M4 L =6 7
92 400-58949 BINDER_CAUTION_LABEL_M EEEEY—IL 1
93 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5L=3.5 Ikt D=7.5 L=3. 5 1



4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)(FOR 6030)

BEB - =Bk (4) (603 0H)

[=]
s




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 B1111-220-000-A BED HINGE Ny Revy 2
2 B1115-220-000 RUBBER PAD A BER T L A 2
3 B1120-223-C00 HING SHAFT Ny RE >V 1
4 400-90785 BED COVER RIGHT A Ny hAN—H A 1
5 NM-6120011-SF NUT M12 AAEFYES M12 18 4
6 SM-4055001-SF SCREW M5 L=50 FXRAU M5 X0. 8 L=50 4
7 SM-9124503-SB SCREW M12 L=45 AAERILE M12 L =45 4
8 $S-9151240-SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 BRIV 15/64-28 2
9 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 TEE 5. 6X 16X 1. 6 8

10 WP-1302501-SE WASHER M12 TRES 8
ik WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 FREE 12. 5X21. 5X3 4
12 400-72074 BED COVER LEFT Ny RN~ 1
13 NM-3050610-SF NUT TSVINEF Y S 4
14 SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 BNJRL MB5X0.8 L=10 4
15 400-72075 FEED BASE COVER 6030 a7/)— 6030 2
16 400-72187 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_R_ASM_6030 XBEEAN—FAME 6030 2
17 400-72180 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_R_ASM_6030 X BETH/I\—HEH 6030 2
18 400-72174 FEED COVER BEH/N— (JvI\3) 1
19 400-72081 FEED COVER STAY BEHN—RT— 1
20 400-72079 FEED COVER FIX PLATE A BEH/ \—EER A 1
21 400-72080 FEED COVER FIXPLATE B BEH/\—EER B 2
22 400-72195 FEED_COVER_RAIL_STOPPER_PLATE #ENH/—L—)UIEsDIR 8
23 400-72143 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL X EOA®EIHI\—L—)L X 10
24 B1182-223-C00 RAIL GUIDE BRI —L—ILHA R 2
25 400-72078 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL Y EDOE#EIHN—L—IL Y 2
26 B1193-223-C00 GUIDE RAIL CLICK A4 RU—=IUIT 4
27 B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE BEH) BT 2
28 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 ATUvIgEY 2. 5 X6 8
29 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 HFRMMQL M3 X0 5 L=4 2
30 SM-1040870-TP SCREW M M4 L =8 4
31 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 MG M4 X0. 7 L=8 10
32 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 mRt M3 L =6 8
33 SM-4041055-SP SCREW BFARQLU M4 L=10 4
34 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BRARL M4 L =6 2
35 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TRl M4 L =6 8
36 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 TNIVRAC M4 X0, 7 L=10 3
37 SM-4041401-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 BRMRL M4 X0, 7 L=14 12
38 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 TEEHDEN M3 2
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 4
40 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 FEEE 4. 5X8X0. 5 8
A 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE I'NT BRI 1
42 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 AAEJTURILE M6 L =12 2
43 WP-0641601-SC WASHER FEEHDEN M6 2
44 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP EalAG ] 1
45 312-62801 PIN BEE2IIEEEY 1
46 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B ENN—HAEFR (B) T
47 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A FHN\—HZ(F1R (A) 1
48 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FRMRQUELR M4 X0, 7 L=10 1
49 400-72245 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER ASM @B H/\—#8 6030 1
50 401-01764 SUS_NEEDLE_SUPPORT_PLATE_6030 SUS &Hr#BIN/I\—=6030 (1)
51 400-72176 COVER_SUPPORT_A_RIGHT SR@EAI\—%x A A )
52 400-72175 COVER_SUPPORT_A_LEFT RN\ — R A £ (2)
53 400-72179 COVER_SUPPORT_BRACKET SHiRmmEN N/ —& (6)
54 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_B RN/ —ZZ B (2)
55 SM-6450610-TP SCREW TR M4 X0. 5 L=6 (32)
56 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TS (32)
57 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TNATURIL b (24)
58 WP-0450801-SP WASHER EREE (24)
59 400-72178 COVER_SUPPORT_B_RIGHT RN H/IN\—%Z B A (1)
60 400-72177 COVER_SUPPORT_B_LEFT RN\ —%Z B &£ (1)
61 400-51501 TAPE BET—7 )
62 400-40230 INT PCB ASM I NT 48 1
63 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEAEE~NNMQL M4 L =8 4
64 HX-0033900-00 STUD B/ —Y 4
65 SM-1040870-TP SCREW Mk M4 L =8 2
66 SL-9061600-SF SCREW EEERATURND 12
67 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 ATy 1. 5 X6 8
68 400-72189 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_L_ASM_6030 X BEEH/\—£#E 6030 1
69 400-72183 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_L_ASM_6030 X BETH/I\—KEH 6030 1
70 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 NAETURILE M4 X0, 7 L=14 2
71 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 [=4 AFIRC M3 X0. 5 L=4 2
72 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AAEJURILE MB X 0. 8 L=8 2
73 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 TEE 5. 2X 9. 5X0. 6 2
74 G6113-875-00A CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE A MM ARYY A 1
75 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG 142 1
76 SM-1041801-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 M0 M4 X0. 7 L=18 2
77 122-09706 COLLAR BliXbU>Y o HhS5— 2
78 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BNMRUELR M4 X0, 7 L=10 4
79 400-72214 FEED COVER STOPPER BEH/I\—Z )~ 2
80 400-72213 OIL_PAN_GASKET IVES 1
81 400-72212 OIL_PAN FAIVI> T
82 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FNATURIL & 8
83 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL SIREFAILTV—Ib 1
84 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT SHIRE 1
85 B8111-220-000 WASHER SHIREEE 1
86 SL-4031481-SC SCREW M3X14 FRNNMAUELX M3 X0. 56 L=14 7
87 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN SHUA 1
88 400-82017 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_STOPPER_G X BE A=A /(=04 4
89 HX-0030700-0D CABLE PARTS ES AV 0.05
90 400-90432 BED COVER RIGHT B Ny ~H)I\—F B 1
91 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 (=6 BEEffEE~JMat M4 L =6 7
92 400-58949 BINDER_CAUTION_LABEL_M EEEEY—IL 1
93 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5L=3.5 Ikt D=7.5 L=3. 5 1



5. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
FE - STERIGR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ f& Qty
1 SB-1200009-00 BEARING IAHDDES 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT EERFU IS 1
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARING CAHDDES 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASM. tERFU STy 1
6 SB-1200017-00 BEARING CADDEE 1
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM. BAXIIARFPUVTTvy o 1
8 400-72086 MAIN SHAFT il 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. F55EE 1

10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT Er:i (1)
11 400-10424 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_A FEEIEHRC A (D
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW B #EEEHRL B (1)
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_C $5ELEHRL C (1)
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_D #58EIEHRAL D (1)
15 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 TEE 8. 2X11. 68X0. 6 1
16 400-78382 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL U O XTHER 1
17 400-06530 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_ASM. FATHE (0
18 400-06531 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER KA (1)
19 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH KipRET vy (1)
20 SB-1080022-00 BEARING CAHDDES (2)
21 SB-1040016-00 BEARING CHNDE ()
22 400-78106 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_ALL_ASM sHEIS o0y R (1)
23 400-06535 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD gEISvo0OY R (1)
24 SB-1080023-00 BEARING AP E (1)
25 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH $HEISy o0y RJvya (1)
26 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK RIS T )
27 400-78083 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK sHEIS VY (1)
28 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ERU (1)
29 #01 400-78135 PIN [ (1)
30 #01 400-96186 PIN [ (1)
31 #01 B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN A~vI\—E> (M
32 #01 400-96209 PIN [ (1)
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. FHROSVIOEVASA NS 1
34 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT RPUVIWZ 2
35 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT KOS U 1
36 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 IEHRC M6 L =16 2
37 % 1#02 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 $% DPX 17 #18 1
38 # #03 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 # SY 3355 110 1
39 400-72233 SPROCKET_ASM 27045y ME 1
40 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 NAJIRILE M4 X0, 7 L=16 4
41 SL-6052592-TN BOLT EEERATURND K 4
42 400-51473 COUPLING ASM. AR AYNG | 1
43 400-78160 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL_GREASE_COVER #EEXYILTUZXIN— 1
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FxI—U 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BlEAE SN 1
46 400-44053 PULLEY SHAFT FrT—Ush 1
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 ATUVTEY 4 X 14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW [FFHEIEDHRL 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING EDEEER 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FTI-—U—F7 A 1
51 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 =3 1IEHRT 2
52 400-06516 GEAR_B Fr/-U—+7 B 1
53 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 1EHRL 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM. RETEREER 1
55 400-77604 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL SHELEXS)L 1
56 400-77605 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER_METAL HERXYIL T
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR SHiE 1
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. Ak S okasi] 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK fagES e | 1
60 400-52937 550W_SERVO_MOTOR 550 WH—RE—% 1
61 #04  400-26884 NEEDLE_BAR_SHREAD_GUIDE_H HERTEN B9 T
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP HELEXY)LFrv T 1
63 SM-8030412-TP SCREW IEHRL M3 L =4 1
64 #01 SB-3070002-0A BEARING CABDEEZ 2
65 #01 SB-3070002-0B BEARING CAHDDES 2
66 #01 SB-3070002-0C BEARING CHNDDE 2
67 #01 SB-3070002-0D BEARING CAHBDEEZ 2
NOTE(;E5E) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRERS

#02...TYPE H(FOR ST)
#03...TYPE H(FOR JE)
#04...TYPEH

_]O_



6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)

AR - A ETERR (1)

\ © \
s / &

° @
5@ / %A-Q%V.LWW
& A\

11



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-25431 BUSHING X 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT thif X fEEh S 1
3 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK SHS 0.18
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_D Tz > D 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM HriR R SRE 1
6 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IE$HRC M6 L =8 T
7 400-68835 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK =atiii ) A 2 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT FRIR R FEET S b 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 TS 1

10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRLU D=8 H=7. 4 1
11 400-25428 ECCENTRIC_CAM PHAROAL 1
12 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD FIZ AHLOY R 1
14 400-68833 POSITIONING_LINK_SPRING_HOOK ALERD U > U (E 1T 1
15 #01 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING Z—NIL RFPUVT A 1
16 #01 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B ——RNL RFUIT B I
17 #01 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING ——RIL RFPUVY 1
18 #01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING Z—NIL RFPUVY 1
19 400-12965 BEARING_SUPPORT_PLATE NP UV 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING C 1L & 2
21 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5L=35 I D=7.5 L=3. 5 1
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. EOTROS VUM 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK EOZROISY (1)
24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 ANNRLU M6 L=14 (1)
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C 1L & 2
26 400-25429 ROD_CONNECTING_SHAFT R O NEfdE T
27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER EREE 1
28 400-68834 POSITIONING_LINK BRSO 1
29 400-24988 POSITIONING_LINK_B i3 (IERDHU Y B 1
30 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 mut 11/64—-40 L=5. 5 2
31 400-30620 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_B Az UT7 B T
32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW HELTUYOEY 1
33 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ATANE # 1
34 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 IE$HRAL 11./64-40 L =3. 5 (2)
35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 BRLU D=8 H=3. 75 1
36 400-29419 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE_WASHER R U D RS T
37 SD-1000506-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=4.95 BRUD=10 H=4. 95 1
38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRLU D=8 H=4 1
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET X ERE 1
40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE IR L >4 ehikiR 1
41 SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 FRU 9,/64-40 L =9 T
42 S$S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 AFRL 11./64-40 L=18 1
43 400-78133 PRESSER_BUSHING IR EXS )L 1
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. EOBEESRLT Y ME 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR A FAER U (1)
46 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT WAFEHRCT Y ~ D
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR =abiiip gz 1
48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING iz (E1a 1
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HriR X SR 1
50 ¥ 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A IR A 1
51 SM-7751160-TP SCREW AFIRC M3. 56 L=10. 5 1
52 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 NAEFURILE M4 X 0. 7 L=6 2
53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD BA—F 1
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 FEERIER M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SPRING B X fBhE1 B 1
56 400-77925 PRESSURE_VARIABLE_PLATE_ASM. X OGS T
57 400-78113 COLLAR HEEE 1
58 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT NIV 1
59 SD-0800336-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRLU D=8 H=3. 25 1
60 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW B D=8 H=6. 45 1
61 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 12 ?
62 #01 400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A Al A 1
63 #01 400-30629 SLIDE_BLOCK_B FEE) B 1
64 #01 400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK_C =LNe 1
65 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C iz > C 1
66 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRAC M6 L =8 2
NOTE(;F5E) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BEIREB

_]2_



7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)

AR - R OTERR (2)

13 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT_A ES 7L A 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT B ERTTIL~ B 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT C mEST7TILN C 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT_B_SUPPORT ESHEJT)ILN BXA 1
5 400-29420 FELT_SCREW_C 1)U EDHRL C 1
6 400-32483 FELT_SCREW_AB EETJT)UN AB IEHRAT 3
7 400-32179 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT iRz AT 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B X&) B 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM HhiR R I 2R 1

10 SM-8480652-TP SCREW kR MB X0. 75 L =6 2
(K| CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR XSAF% D=8 W=8 I
12 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IFHRL M5 L =4 2
13 SB-4080001-00 BEARING AR 2
14 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 TEE 8. 5 X 18X 1. 6 3
15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR iR _E(FERENF 7 2
16 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IFHRC M6 L =8 q
17 400-32180 PRESSER_MOTOR_GEAR_A TR E—YF7 A 2
18 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
19 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 IFHRL M6 L =6 2
20 401-03969 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(IP) TO—5E—5# (hR) 1
21 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 NAETURID 2
22 400-32181 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET TR E—5 TS5 v ~ 1
23 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 #wERINUR 150 2
24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK =25t ASIE DA 1
25 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 25 1
26 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SI7IE 2
27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT 3R R LT 1
28 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 KEREE 8. 5 X 12. 5X0. 3 1
29 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASANE D=8 W=8 1
30 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IFHRL M5 L =4 2
31 400-25016 LIFTING_CAM FRZ EFAL 1
32 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IFHRL M6 L =8 2
33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM To—XUw 1
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IFHRL M6 L =8 2
35 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E Flbshiw 7 1
36 400-25030 LIFTING_LINK X EFUT S I
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FiRX EFHLTx0O7 1
38 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 TR 5. 2X 9. 5XO0. 6 1
39 WP-0522016-SH WASHER TEE 5. 2X 15 X2 1
40 SD-0800387-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 Bl D=8 H=3. 75 1
41 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT =D e Eh 1
42 262-26001 WASHER RUDU VO EE 1
43 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IFHRL M5 L =4 1
44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING_HOOK FIRR _EFF e T 1
45 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 NAJURILE MB5 X 0. 8 L =8 1
46 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN E¥Al T
47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE T —EUTHR 1
48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T4 oY 1
49 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 BARNRUEALR 1
50 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAWAN 2
51 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 =6 AAJURILN M4 X0, 7 L=6 2
52 WP-0450846-SP WASHER ERES 4
53 400-43321 BUSHING_C iR X D258 X & )L 1
54 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 NAETURILE M4 4

_]4_



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
etk (1)

_]5_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 400-72140 SHUTTLE_ASM KEM 1
2 400-89365 SHUTTLE xE (1)
3 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT A REWHHNTITILN A (2)
4 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT B KEHBANTTILE B (1
5 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING HERZ 1 (2)
6 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E FElbshiw 3 )
7 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. HEWR T OEE (2)
8 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER XEERTTIVNRZ (1)
9 SM-6020460-TP SCREW TR M2 L=3.5 (2)

10 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT KEERITIL S (1)
1 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING_PLATE KER MR @)
12 SM-4030455-SP SCREW B M3 L =4 (2)
13 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK SHS (8.9)
14 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 (3.9)
15 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING KE/NNwF (2)
16 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW KEHIEDHRC 1
17 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT KESEEEndEn 1
18 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 TR M6 L =8 1
19 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING_RING KEXRF D LR 2
20 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL FAI—Ib 2
21 #01 SB-3080010-0A BEARING AP0 2
22 #01  SB-3080010-0B BEARING AN E 2
23 #01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING CAHBDOE 2
24 #01  SB-3080010-0D BEARING CAHHDES2 2
25 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING KEEIFR 1
26 SM-6020460-TP SCREW TRt M2 L[ =3.5 2
27 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. B hFEHZ B ES 1
28 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. RS )\—# 1
29 ¥ 400-61991 SHUTTLE(H) iz (K$HA) 1
30 % B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. e — 48 1
3T %« B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN RE> T
32 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESIANWAN 2
33 400-06578 OIL_WICK_PRESSER Ehemab 1
34 SM-8060610-TP SCREW IFHRL M6 L =6 1
35 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER TARIFER 1
36 SM-6020250-TP SCREW FRU 2
37 SM-8061050-TP SCREW IEHRL M6 L=10 1
38 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER =) A THA 1
39 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ATURILE M4 X0, 7 L=6 1
40 400-72102 DRIVER SHAFT e 1
41 400-72101 LOWER SHAFT GEAR TEETY T
42 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 1EHRU 2
43 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 ASAMNZ— D=8 W=9 2
44 SM-8050512-TP SCREW IR M5 L =5 4
45 B1847-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL TERh X5 )L 1
46 #o01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) SEREILN—RTFUVT A I
47 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B SHEREIL \—RF UV B 1
48 #o01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C sHERBL I\ —RTFTUVT C 1
49 #01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) SEREILIN—F U T D 1

NOTE(:E5C)

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS

_]6_

EREBR



9. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
etk (2)

17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ f& Qty
1 400-72089 LOWER SHAFT T 1
2 SB-1170004-00 BEARING IARDOE 1
3 400-72207 LOWER SHAFT SPROCKET T 7O v b 1
4 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 4
5 SB-1170010-00 BEARING ZHNDOBE 1
6 400-86384 BEARING SUPPORT ASM. ETEEIN7 U TZF () 4
7 236-18606 BEARING SUPPORT ETEFIRT U I (1
8 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 IEHRRL 1/4-40 L =6 (2)
9 400-72173 GEAR_A FoI—U—mE A 1

10 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 IEHRL M4 X0. 7 L=5 2
11 400-72090 GEAR BOX TEF7Rw I X 1
12 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AAEJURILE MB5X0. 8 L=16 4
13 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEIER M B 4
14 SB-1170011-00 BEARING CAHBDEEZ 2
15 400-72091 ECCENTRICK CAM L TvyalN 1
16 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IE$HRC M6 L =8 2
17 SB-3350002-0A BEARING CAHDES 1
18 SB-3350002-0B BEARING CAHNDES 1
19 SB-3350002-0C BEARING CAHBDEEZ 1
20 SB-3350002-0D BEARING CAHDDES 1
21 SB-3350002-0E BEARING CHNDE 1
22 400-72092 CRANK LOD TEgoSvoOy R 1
23 400-72106 CRANK LOD SUPPORT PLATE 0> o0w Rk 1
24 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 mhat M3 L =6 3
25 SB-3100011-0A BEARING CAHDES 1
26 SB-3100011-0B BEARING AN DE 1
27 SB-3100011-0C BEARING CAHBDEEZ 1
28 SB-3100011-0D BEARING ZARDOE 1
29 SB-1150014-00 BEARING IHNDE 2
30 400-72093 OSCILLATING SHAFT KiRF# 1
31 400-72227 BEARING_BUSH N7PUTTvoa 2
32 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 1lEHRU 4
33 400-72094 OSCILLATOR KiRF 1
34 SM-8480652-TP SCREW IEHRRL M6 X 0. 75 L =6 5
35 400-72095 OSCILLATOR PIN KiRFE> 1
36 400-26818 WASHER KNERFEVEE 1
37 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E ltoim 8 1
38 400-72096 GEAR BOX COVER FTPRY I A/ \— 1
39 SM-1040870-TP SCREW MRkt M4 L =8 2
40 400-72100 LUBRICATING PLATE feomiR 1
1 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRU M4 L =6 5
42 400-72099 FELT R T)L 1
43 400-72097 GASKET A IASUE '\ 1
44 400-72098 GASKET B JXyF> B 1
45 400-72159 LUBRICATION PLATE fasmiR 1
46 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEERAIURNID K 2
47 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FIEm/ AU —> 1
48 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING SO S IR A U —> 2
49 400-72208 IDLER INSTALLING PLATE 7 A RS—EUTHR 1
50 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 HRRAL MB L=12 4
51 400-72103 IDLER BASE ASM 7ARS—LAEE 1
52 SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRLU D=8 H=3. 4 1
53 SM-6061010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 Al M6 L=10 1
54 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 FEEHDENL M6 1
55 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION Einkiiib e at::\ws 1
56 144-32504 IDLER SPRING 74 RZ—Fn 1
57 SB-1120002-00 BEARING RNF7Uvg D=12X28 4
58 WP-1221016-SP WASHER TEES 3
59 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C F1L&bEs 1
60 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY Fx IV 1
61 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BEVaIEEZaY 1
62 400-44053 PULLEY SHAFT FrT—Ush 1
63 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 ATUVIEY 4 X 14 1
64 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW [FFHEIEDHRL 1
65 GAF-01007000 SPRING EDOEEER 1
66 400-06515 GEAR_A F7A 1
67 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 IE$HRL M4 X0. 7 L=5 2
68 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH 1E48 3
69 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK SHIS .6
70 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 .3
71 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1E#% 2
72 400-72088 BELT Ty = IN)L 1

_]8_



10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
DA )—BifR

1 400-86363 WIPER_ASM DA )\—A 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER DA )8— (1)
3 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 1IEHRL (1)
4 400-86364 WIPER_B_ASM J4)—B# (1)
5 400-86355 WIPER_BASE_ASM PEOAGH=" | (1)
6 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID PEIICVIVIESN o))
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A DA =L A (1)
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B J4)—JL B (1)
9 400-86350 WIPER_LINK_A JA)\—=U>T A (1)
10 400-86353 WIPER_HINGE_SCREW_COLLAR DA N\—Z R H>— (1)
11 400-86349 WIPER_SPRING JAJ—F1 o))
12 400-86357 WIPER_LINK_B J4)\—U>o B (1)
13 400-86358 WIPER_DRIVING_SHAFT_ASM PEOAG il (1)
14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW DA4)—=U>2 B EBRU (1)
15 400-86352 WIPER_SOLENOID_SHAFT DAIN—=V /A Rl (1)
16 400-91894 SLIDE_BLOCK AE )
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG NoIvg 2P (1)
18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT eV~ (2)
19 HA-0060000-00 SWITCH AA Y F (1)
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE EZ-)LEBg 17-0. 16 A (0.04)
21 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2oFvIJYAVI—F (1.8)
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 NEFTvh 9,/64-40 (1)
23 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 NEFVE MBEXO0. 8 1% (1)
24 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING C Fikoig (D)
25 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E it 5 (1)
26 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 (=4 1IEHRT (D
27 400-86354 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP TA)N—Fvv T (1
28 400-86351 SHOULDER_SCREW 27610} (1)
29 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3X6 BN/ M3 X 0.5 L =6 (1)
30 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3X10 BANNRQUELR (3)
31 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 YEE 3. 2X7X0. 5 (M
32 400-37500 RUBBER_HOLDER YN & ()
33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER 2 ~w)—4 (1)
34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 TEE 4. 8X11. 5X2 (3)
35 229-55504 WIPER COVER DA )8—HI— (1)
36 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP JA—X5v RE T
37 SM-4040855-SP SCREW ZXav Al 1
38 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BN M5 L =8 1
39 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TS 1
40 WP-0531001-SC WASHER FEEHDEN, M5 1
41 #01 400-76294 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP JAI—Fvv T T
42 #01 B2107-210-DOB WIPER THWD A )— 1
NOTE(E5E) #01...OPTIONAL PARTS ATV 3 Ve

_]9_



11. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RIPDHD - HRIBTRIR

1 400-73660 AT SOLENOID AT YVU/AR 1
2 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FNBTURIL ~ 4
3 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 E il 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING AT VUL ./4 RRULIER 1
5 400-06617 AT_SOL_PIN AT VU /A REY 1
6 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR AT VYU /A RINYI—AT— I
7 SM-8030412-TP SCREW IEHRL M3 L =4 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE AT VU /A RESSHR 1
9 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NATURIL 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 TS 4. 3X9XO0. 8 2
[k 400-32343 AT_DRIVE_LINK_F_ASM AT BB~ ZgimE 1
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) AT & Y IR RA 1
13 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 FRU M4 L =8 2
14 400-32345 AT_DRIVE_LINK_R_ASM AT B8U > o%2HH 1
15 400-23999 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) AT BRED Y o%as%mE 1
16 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NAETUND N 2
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW AT B > oZmal 2
18 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 NAFTvYhE M4 2
19 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT B8 o maUER 4
20 400-10490 AT_PIVOT_BEARING AT U8 > OXZmRTF T 2
21 400-10497 AT_JOINT AT EREREEF 2
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING AT BRERESFANT U D 2
23 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT B8 > IR UES 2
24 400-10499 AT_JOINT_NUT AT BREkEF v b 2
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIN FOIFEY 2
26 400-72111 AT CONNECTION BAR AT EiEE 1
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM. FE—RBFFHE 1
28 229-28808 NUT (1)
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK (2)
30 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT (1)
31 262-18602 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING D
32 #01 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM._H B 1
33 400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING FRAFANYIS—C UV (1)
34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN REEHE Y (1)
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE RAFE (1)
36 400-10511 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP RAFFrvT [@D)
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT_COLLAR RIBHE VNS — (1)
38 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SPRING ARIATFMRELIFR (3)
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER AREEF MR R AR (1)
40 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_POST ARIBTFEE (1)
41 400-10478 AT_SOL_COLLAR_SCREW AT YU /A RXNYI—AS—IEHRAT [&N)
42 % #01 400-29412 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING_H Ex:olEvel (1)
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW RAEFFv v IIEHRAL (3)
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT REEHEVREH NS —1EHTF v (1)
45 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 FEE 5. 1 X7. 5X0.5 2
46 B1228-232-000 OIL FELT SEEH T TV 2
47 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 IEHRL M6 L =16 1
NOTE(;¥:E) #01..TYPEH H

_20_



39~42
29

31— &30
AL
al
e @36

HREIOEAMR

12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- 21



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-30936 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM AYID AL 1
2 SM-8050592-TP SCREW IEHB M5 L =5 2
3 SM-1040650-TP SCREW mhat M4 L =6 4
4 #01  235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A $tikbHLATO A 1
5 #01  235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B $HkbHLATO B 1
6 #01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C #FROALTIO C I
7 #01  235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D tHROAHLTIO D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT Al [ 1
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 NEFYS M4 X0 7 11 2

10 400-72228 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_ASM YU o8 1
(K| SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRC D=8 H=3. 2 I
12 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 NEFYS MBEX0. 8 11 1
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT ARYIb U o 1
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
15 400-72107 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR St D EiEiE 1
16 #03 HN-0028400-00 CORES JIo54 RI7 I
17 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T+ hEvY— 1
18 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3X10 BANNRUELR 1
19 401-03968 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(TC) TO—-5E—5# GRID) 1
20 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
21 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM TOT—XUwv NE 1
22 SM-8050592-TP SCREW IEHRL M5 L =5 2
23 #02  400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_ASM. H TaRE AR 1
24 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.0 FRU 11/64-40 L =4 (1)
25 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE R (1)
26 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AFRC 11./64—-40 L =7 [@D)
27 #02  B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 gHHA R (1)
28 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE BEEXR @)
29 # B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. A RSES (1)
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK XU (1)
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING RO UR=U>7 M
32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. SMALL  tIb LJt— () #2 (1)
33 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 AFRLU 9/64—-40 L=3. 5 (2)
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. LARGE %&b L/t— (K) # @)
35 % S$S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 muye 3,/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW FALERT (D
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER EREE (1)
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT A0 L) (1)
39 #01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D FAREE D (1)
40 #o1 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B FAREE B (1)
41 fo1 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A FAAEE A @)
42 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C A XESE C (1)
43 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP HiR/ —Y 1
44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TNAETUR)D 1
45 400-72211 MOTOR_BASE E—5BHA 1
46 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 ANAITUNL R 3
47 WP-0651001-SC WASHER FRrE 3
48 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN HEWR A REY 2
49 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE R P —ETR 1
50 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 B M5 L=16 4
51 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NAETURID B 1
52 SB-1100024-00 BEARING CAHAMDEZ 1
NOTE(;Es2) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS IR
#02...TYPEH H ik
#03....FOR JE JEH

_22_



13. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS
HRIEH B

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ f& Qty
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP RiEH 1
2 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TS 1
3 400-76233 TC_CLAMP_PLATE_ASM SIE SRR 1
4 400-76238 TC_SUPPORT_PLATE ARIEHZ AR 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. HEHFUVY () 1
6 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 FEENER M3 2
7 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING E il 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRU D=4 H=2. 6 1
9 400-76237 TC_BASE REHLE 1

10 400-10590 TC_CAM_PLATE HIEH D LR 1
11 400-06780 TC_SPRING RiEHEFR 1
12 400-76236 TC_BASE_COVER REH BN~ 1
13 SM-6020350-SP SCREW M2 L=2.5 TRt M2 L=2. 5 4
14 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AJRILE M3 X 0. 5 L=6 4
15 400-30943 TC_NOTCH_R_H HEH/vF R _H 1
16 400-76232 TC_OPEN_SPRING RIEHBIRRERE UIF1 I
17 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H REH/vFF_H 1
18 SM-4020600-SP SCREW M2 L=6 BN M2 L =6 2
19 400-12815 TC_JOINT_ASM AREHF () 1
20 SM-2360110-TP SCREW AMRQL M1. 8X0. 2 L=1. 35 2
21 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 3
22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. SRIEHAREFED B 1
23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM SIEHARERED BT (1)
24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW RIEHREFEIBITA O (2)
25 SD-0800407-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRLU D=8 H=4 1
26 401-11145 TC_CONNECTING_LINK_EN REREET D T
27 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRLU D=3. 5 H=1.5 1
28 400-72225 CONNECTING_LINK_SUPPORT SREIEE D I IR 2
29 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NATURIL 3
30 400-75079 STEPPING MOTOR ATVEVIE—H 1
31 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NATURID N 4
32 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 NANRILE M4 X 0. 7 L=6 1
33 400-73674 TH SENSOR ASM REHMRE T 1
34 400-72109 TC SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE R 7Y —EUHR (1)
35 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR Ty— (1)
36 HD-0020400-0B SENSOR TIT— (D
37 SM-6020450-TP SCREW FRU 2
38 400-72110 THREAD HOLD MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE RiEHE—4 —BUIHR 1
39 GBR-0118500A WASHER O vy v— 1
40 400-76239 TC_OPEN_PLATE A HBAR 1
41 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRUC D=3. 5 H=1.5 T
42 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 ANAEFvs M3 1

_24_



14. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)(FOR 4530)

X—YER (1) (4530/H)

_25_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 400-72160 X_DRIVE_BRACKET XEEI ST b 1
2 400-72113 X DRIVEN BRACKET X HEBHIST v b 1
3 400-72115 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT X BFER TS A 1
4 400-72130 X STOPPER A 4530 X AKwJCA 4530 1
5 400-72166 BELT RECEIVER ~N)U MEX 3
6 400-72169 X TIMING BELT(4530) X ZA=IINILK~ (4530) T
7 400-72167 X DRIVE SPROCKET X BERTOT Y b 1
8 400-72168 DRIVEN SPROCKET WHERTIOT Y b 3
9 400-72152 X STOPPER B 4530 X AkwJUB 4530 1

10 400-72226 DRIVEN_SHAFT [ 3
K SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 NEJUND 2
12 400-72114 Y DRIVEN BRACKET Y ®EIST Y b 2
13 400-72112 Y DRIVE BRACKET Y BEHTST v b 2
14 400-72116 X FEED BASE X BE}N—X 1
15 400-72117 Y-LM GUIDE Y __LMAAR 3
16 400-72118 Y DRIVE SHAFT Y BREDER 1
17 400-72119 X BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE X NV MEZ IR 1
18 400-72171 Y TIMING BELT Y ZAZVINL S 2
19 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL X {E@paEs 1
20 400-72129 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE LEFT Y N)U MEZEUSARE 1
21 400-72128 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE RIGHT Y RNJU NEZEFRE 1
22 B2539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT X 7 A RS—8& 1
23 400-72120 X-LM GUIDE(4530) X_LM#HAAR (4530) 2
24 400-72122 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X BEE TS v hR—2 1
25 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FRERIER M5B 4
26 400-72156 X DRIVEN BRACKET BASE 4530 XIS v FR—=X4530 1
27 400-72124 Y FEED BASE A Y BEIN—2 A 2
28 400-72125 Y FEED BASE B Y BEIN—X B 1
29 400-72126 Y DRIVE SPROCKET Y B8R 707w ~ 2
30 B2548-223-C00 Y DRIVEN WHEEL Y {EBEREE 1
31 B2549-223-C00 COLLAR X REEBNT I TS — 1
32 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3X10 AAEJURILE M3 X0. 5 L=10 8
33 400-72131 X SLIT PLATE 4530 X AEAU Y M4 530 1
34 400-86384 BEARING SUPPORT ASM. ETEENRTUY IR (1) 2
35 236-18606 BEARING SUPPORT FTHENT U IR (1)
36 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 IEHRC 1.74-40 L =6 (2]
37 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 BFvhk MBEXO0. 8 1% 1
38 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FRERIER M B 12
39 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EFLDHE@m 6 2
40 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR PRI 2
41 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3X10 BRIRCELL 2
42 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TNAETURID b 4
43 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SI7 ) 2
44 SB-1150006-00 BALL BEARING CHRD#EE 6
45 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 FREZIERL M4 4
46 SB-1170009-00 BEARING CARDE#E 4
47 B1802-180-000 BUSHING FRONT ERBNERIX F )L 3
48 SB-1300002-00 BEARING ZHND 1
49 SB-1300003-00 BEARING CHND 1
50 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AE7URILE M3 X0. 5 L =6 8
51 SM-6031402-TP SCREW NATURNID ~ 24
52 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NAETURIL b 6
53 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 It M5 L =4 4
54 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FNAEURIL b 12
55 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FNAETURL b 4
56 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NAETURND N 21
57 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AEFURILE MBX0. 8 L=12 3
58 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AE7URILE MBX0. 8 L=16 16
59 SM-6053052-TN SCREW NAEJTURILEME L =30 1
60 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 NATURID b 2
61 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AEJURUE M5 X0, 8 L=12 7
62 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 kRt M5 L =4 2
63 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kHRL M6 L =8 2
64 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kL M6 L =8 2
65 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AUk M5 X0. 8 L=10 2
66 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 At M5 L =8 2
67 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ANETURILE M5 X0. 8 L=12 4
68 WP-0320501-SD WASHER FREEHHEN M 3 24
69 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 kRt M5 L =4 2
70 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 BFRRL M5 L=12 6
71 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AEJURUE MB5X0. 8 L=16 2
72 400-72209 YSENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Y LU —EfIHR 1
73 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 kR M5 L =4 2
74 400-72133 Y SLIT PLATE Y AERU Y MMy 1
75 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IEHfb M5X0. 8 L =6 8
76 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FESIER M5 6
77 SM-6050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 FNETUTERIL & 2
78 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEZ/IER M 5 3
79 B4022-221-D00 FLAT CABLE CLAMP TSy NT—=0)o>507 2
80 B1158-224-C00 COVER PRESSER D\ —HZ 2
81 400-72127 LOWER PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TAREXTAR 1
82 SM-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 ALt M4 L =4 4
83 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD eV 2
84 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN FEHR A REY 2
85 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 TRl M5 L =8 1
86 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 TR/ M5 1
87 SB-3120006-00 BEARING CHND 1
88 138-87005 THRUST WASHER 2SR NER 2
89 SB-6120001-00 BEARING Yol 1
90 CS-1200981-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 ATANEZ D=12 W=9 1
91 SM-8050592-TP SCREW E»RC M5 L =5 2
92 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AAJURILE M4 X0, 7 L=6 2
93 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FRERIER M5 2
94 400-72227 BEARING_BUSH RNFPUVTTvoa 6
95 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 1EHRL 12
96 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AEJURUE M4 X0. 7 L=6 7
97 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAA N 3
98 WP-0320501-SD WASHER FREEHOEN M 3 16

_26_



15. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)(FOR 6030)

X —YER (2) (6030/H)

_27_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-72160 X_DRIVE_BRACKET X g TS v b~ 1
2 400-72113 X DRIVEN BRACKET X @IS v~ 1
3 400-72115 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT X ERENR TS A 8 1
4 400-72153 X STOPPER 6030 X ZAkw/{B030 1
5 400-72166 BELT RECEIVER ~N)L SMEZ 3
6 400-72170 X TIMING BELT(6030) XZA(=VIXN]UK (6030) T
7 400-72167 X DRIVE SPROCKET X BREZ JO4w 1
8 400-72168 DRIVEN SPROCKET wHT7Or vy ~ 3
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ABIRILE M4 X0, 7 L=6 4

10 400-72226 DRIVEN_SHAFT HEENER 3
11 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND iR/ R 3
12 400-72114 Y DRIVEN BRACKET Y EIST v~ 2
13 400-72112 Y DRIVE BRACKET Y BEIST v 2
14 400-72116 X FEED BASE X BEIR—Z 1
15 400-72117 Y-LM GUIDE Y _LMAAR 4
16 400-72118 Y DRIVE SHAFT Y BREhE 1
17 400-72119 X BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE X ANV MBZEUIHR 1
18 400-72171 Y TIMING BELT Y A=V IN)L 2
19 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL X feEhseEE 1
20 400-72129 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE LEFT Y N)U MBEZEUHRA 1
21 400-72128 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE RIGHT Y NV NEA ARG 1
22 B2539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT X 7A RS—#f 1
23 400-72121 X-LM GUIDE(6030) X_LMAAR (6030) 2
24 400-72122 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X & TS5y hR—X 1
25 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FESIER M5 2
26 400-72123 X DRIVEN BRACKET BASE(6030) XRE#HIST Y FR—X (6030) T
27 400-72124 Y FEED BASE A Y BEIN—X A 2
28 400-72125 Y FEED BASE B Y BER—Z B 2
29 400-72126 Y DRIVE SPROCKET Y EREIR 7O v ~ 2
30 B2548-223-C00 Y DRIVEN WHEEL Y gk 1
31 B2549-223-C00 COLLAR X EREEa 7> T Ao — 1
32 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3X10 AAETURILE M3X 0.5 L=10 8
33 400-72132 X SLIT PLATE 6030 X A[mAY Y bMRE030 1
34 400-86384 BEARING SUPPORT ASM. ETREEINT U IR (1) 2
35 236-18606 BEARING SUPPORT EREEINT U D TR S (1)
36 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 IEHRC 1./4-40 L =6 2
37 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 ABFYE M5 XO0. 8 1@ 1
38 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEFIER, M5 12
39 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E it 6 2
40 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR J# b — 2
41 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3X10 BNIRUELX 2
42 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TNATURIL ~ 4
43 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SIUT IV 2
44 SB-1150006-00 BALL BEARING CAHRDEZ 6
45 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 FESIER M4 4
46 SB-1170009-00 BEARING CODDEZ 4
47 B1802-180-000 BUSHING FRONT EREDERAT X &)L 3
48 SB-1300002-00 BEARING CAHRD S 1
49 SB-1300003-00 BEARING CHRDEZ 1
50 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ABJURILE M3X0. 5 L =6 8
51 SM-6031402-TP SCREW NATUND N 32
52 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NATURIL 4
53 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 kR M5 L =4 4
54 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TNATURIL b 12
55 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NATURIL 4
56 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NAETUND N 28
57 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAEJURILE MBX 0. 8 L=12 3
58 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ANAEJURILE MBX0. 8 L=12 16
59 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FNBIURIL ~ 1
60 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 TNATURIL b 2
61 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ABJURLUE M5EX0. 8 L=12 4
62 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 2
63 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRAL M6 L =8 2
64 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
65 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ABJURILE MBEXO0. 8 L=10 2
66 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 TRt M5 L =8 2
67 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAETURILE MBX0. 8 L=12 4
68 WP-0320501-SD WASHER FEEHDENL M3 32
69 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 2
70 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 BFRNRLU M5 L=12 6
71 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ABJURUE MB5XO0. 8 L=16 2
72 400-72209 YSENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Y YU —EIiR 1
73 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 2
74 400-72133 Y SLIT PLATE Y AEAU Y MMy 1
75 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IEHRLU M5 X 0. 8 L =6 8
76 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEZIFER M5 6
77 SM-6050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 NATUTERIL b 2
78 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 TREEIER M5 3
79 B4022-221-D00 FLAT CABLE CLAMP TSvNT=WoSVT 2
80 B1158-224-C00 COVER PRESSER [ lupaliNes i d 2
81 400-72127 LOWER PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TARETAR 1
82 SM-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 Al M4 L =4 4
83 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD BV 2
84 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN RFEEX A REY 2
85 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 FRALU M5 L =8 1
86 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FERIFER M5 1
87 SB-3120006-00 BEARING CHRDEZ 1
88 138-87005 THRUST WASHER AS A SEES 2
89 SB-6120001-00 BEARING CAHRDEE 1
90 CS-1200981-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 ASANEZ D=12 W=9 1
91 SM-8050592-TP SCREW IEHRAC M5 L =5 [
92 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AAEJURILE M4 X0, 7 L=6 2
93 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEFNER M5 2
94 400-72227 BEARING_BUSH RPUVITvoa 6
95 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 1t 12
96 WP-0320501-SD WASHER FEEHDER M 3 16

_28_



16. X-Y COMPONENTS (3)

X =Y B&f& (3)

_29_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 B2525-223-C00 X DRIVE WHEEL X EXEhsaeEs 1
2 B2526-223-C00 Y DRIVE WHEEL Y EXEhseEs 1
3 SB-4120001-00 BEARING CAHRDER 1
4 B2537-221-D00 Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER Y EREhEEEE A X—1 3
5 400-72155 X MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE X E—5EIHR 1
6 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AR M5 X0. 8 L=16 4
7 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 It M6 L =6 2
8 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 IFHRL M6 L =6 2
9 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 TNETURIL 8

10 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 EREEEIER M B 4
11 401-04419 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(X-Y) TVO—FFE—5H (X =Y) 2
12 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 EREEEIER M B 8

_80_



17. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
E D ARk

_8]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ F& Qty
1 400-72135 CLOTH FEED BASE mEhE 1
2 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE WUV 2
3 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT VI /A s 2
4 260-23408 FEED STUD ED 2
5 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN T UPEREY 2
6 PA-1602509-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7V02%5 2
7 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—2Z TR 4
8 B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7—Fa—I3N)LJ 03 L 1
9 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7—Fa—3N)bJ 04 L 1

10 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT I7—Fa2—73~N)J 03 R 1
11 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7—F31—J3X)LJ 04 R 1
12 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E i@ 3 4
13 400-32229 LIFTING_LEVER_A FZ LIN— A 2
14 400-85820 LIFTING_LEVER_B mHAL/I—B 2
15 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IE$HRL M5 X 0. 8 L=8 2
16 SM-6051000-SP SCREW FRU M5 L=T10 2
17 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEEIEF M B 2
18 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UR—R 2 4
19 HX-0023300-00 CLIP =S IAZN 10
20 B2568-223-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT IFFa1—T%Z 1
21 SL-6062592-TN SCREW EEFENATURID S 4
22 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IE$HRL M5 X0. 8 L=8 2
23 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AAEFURILE MBX0. 8 L= 4
24 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FREE/NER M5 4
25 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Efltohim 3. 2 2
26 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ZE—FK JvrO—5 2
27 B2568-224-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT A I7Fa—T%AA 1
28 #01 400-72136 LOWER PLATE 4530 T# 4530 1
29 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NAETURILE M6 L =8 2
30 B2567-223-CA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. mIMZBOMR B 18 4
31 B2567-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B A BDR B €y
32 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 ATYUvIEY 1. 5 X6 (8)
33 400-85830 SLIDE_PLATE_ASM. MR BB DR 2
34 400-85824 SLIDE_PLATE MMZEB/DIR (2)
35 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN R A RE> (4)
36 B2569-229-000 SLIDING PLATE BEARING BOWRNFUTT 4
37 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 NATURIL 12
38 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER [FramEE 2
39 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 TR 2
40 400-72163 FEEDING_FRAME_ARM_B mIMZ S B 2
41 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 AN~ 4
42 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 e 4
43 400-51770 FEEDING FRAME BALL CATCH HRR—)LF v v F 2
44 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 HAPMRL M4 L=12 4
45 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 TESIEH M4 4
46 #01 400-72138 FEEDING FRAME 4530 MMz NE4530 1
47 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN ARYSZ R B 2
48 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 2
49 400-51769 FEEDING FRAME SUPPORT BEARING AT Z dh 2
50 SM-1040870-TP SCREW Mab M4 L =8 4
51 #02 400-72137 LOWER PLATE 6030 TR 6030 1
52 #01 400-72161 FEEDING_FRAME_ARM_A 4530 WAL A _ 4530 1
53 1#02 400-72162 FEEDING_FRAME_ARM_A_6030 MM A _B6030 1
54 SM-6062502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT TRAETURIL ~ 8
55 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 RS 8
56 #02 400-72139 FEEDING FRAME 6030 mHASN#HEE 030 T
57 B2563-215-000 FEEDING FRAME HOLDING PLATE HEZ (TR 2
58 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 TR M5 L =8 4
59 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FREENER M5 4
60 HX-0036400-0E PARTS SRR —Y .2
61 #02 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL BIFAEEY—IU (31, B) T
62 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BIFHSEEY—IL (16) 1

NOTE(F5C)

#01...FOR 4530
#02...FOR 6030

_82_

4530H
6030H



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

T7—Bk

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-72220 SOLENOID_VALVE_ASM EiFHE 1
2 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE ERETN—2 @)
3 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION IN\—TAZA (2)
4 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE B (1)
5 PV-1351270-A0 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 3R— BRI ER 1
6 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 IN—1=F 2
7 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) HA LY 1
8 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-—7 .1
9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ES VAN 1

10 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER UFa—1 1

11 SL[-4040891-SC SCREW M4 =8 BEEAEENIRUC M4 L =8 4

12 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. PRIEAVE SRV | 1

13 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR T4 UFa—% (1)
14 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH EHRAvF (1)
15 PJ-3050652-02 TEE AT 4 — (1)
16 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) EHEF (Zv ) @)
17 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK IF7dvy (1)
18 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG DU vFIIA U NTSY (1
19 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING NS (1)
20 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vy d-=F)U (3)
21 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESICYANN 5
22 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 757 (1)
23 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 Oxo9~¥—-H J 78 (1)
24 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 BMRALUELAZ MB5X0. 8 L=10 2

_88_



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RUFRERR

1 400-96354 THREAD STAND ASM. RIFE (1) 1
2 400-85784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER iz (F) (1)
3 400-85785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER Rz (b)) (1)
4 400-85786 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER Rk (%) (1)
5 400-85787 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER iz (b) (1)
6 400-85788 SPOOL REST REZM (@)
7 400-85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION RESMO v 3V (2)
8 400-85790 SPOOL PIN REZE (2)
9 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER RBEIRNUESD (2)
10 400-85792 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT RIUEMF (1)
11 400-85793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RUBRET VYT M
12 400-85794 THREAD GUIDE RiE (2)
13 400-85795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING RETvva (2)
14 400-96325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT RIS v (1
15 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 S (2)
16 400-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION FRALERAIR I (2]
17 400-96326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER SCREW Rk () kMU (1)
18 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 VAVl N VS (2)
19 400-96327 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW ARz (b)) 1E$HRU (1)
20 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 NAEFTYh M5 (2)
21 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 FEE M5 (@)
22 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 FTEEHDER M5 (2)
23 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 BT M5 L=14 (2)
24 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 EFYE M5 (2)
25 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. RICRENB (1) 1
26 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE RICRERR M
27 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE RIRENRES (1)
28 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 HAMRL M4 X0, 7 L=10 (2)
29 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 AAFvYh M4 X0 7 2 (2)
30 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 BRMMAL M4 L=12 (1)
31 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4X20 HRIAG M4 X0, 7 L=20 D)
32 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 AAFvh M4 X0 7 21 (2)
33 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE RIREN (1)
34 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE LOWER RIREAN (F) & (1)

_84_



8) (R )VESFR

208

?un

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

36

28 -29

2324

r— — — — — —/ 7

_85_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-86485 IP-420F PANEL ASSY IP—-420F J{x)L#E 1
2 400-78163 FRONT_CASE BIET —2XR (1)
3 400-80799 REAR_CASE_ASSY U777 ) R)UAE (1)
4 400-80800 LCD_ASSY LCD1#8 (1)
5 400-86541 LCD TOUCH PANEL ASSY LCD #wF/xILAE (1)
6 400-83668 LCD_BRACKET LCDI3o7 vk M
7 400-83666 LCD_STAY L CD XA (1)
8 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 BEEAEL~NNQL M3 L =6 (2)
9 400-78168 INSULATION_SHEET g — (1)

10 400-83960 PANEL PCB ASSY J(R)VEARA (1)
(K| SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 EEAEENNNQC M3 L =6 3
12 HX-0035400-0B PCB SUPPORT L=8MM ANR—t— (2)
13 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 HMALELAR M3X0. 5 L=8 (4)
14 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE <v—2 XN S (1)
15 HW-0021802-00 FLAT CABLE TZv =D (1)
16 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH XA YF 1
17 SL-4041091-SE SCREW M4 L=10 EEFERU 2
18 400-74051 OPTION A ASSY 73V A 1
19 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD A BEFRTAL A (1)
20 HF-0013031-5S FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 Ea—X (3. 15 A) (1)
21 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) EIfE 2 —X M
22 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A Fa—X 5 A (1)
23 #01  CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) BRERINILI (K) 1
24 #02  CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) EBREBRSNIL3 (K) 1
25 #01 BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL BEXRR~Y—IL #8100V 1
26 #02 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL BEEny—)l =fH200V 1
27 #03  CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) BREBEEEY—)L (25) 1
28 #02  CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEEEY—I 1
29 #03  CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEE=EY—)U 1
30 #01  400-86468 POWER CABLE 1P PLUG ASSY BERI—RK1 P J>J4 1
31 #01 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. T00V AV —XOI—RH# 1
32 #02  400-96034 POWER CABLE 3P ASSY ERI-R3 P#H 1
33 #03  400-96035 POWER CABLE 1P ASSY EBEI—R1 P# 1
34 400-96051 PANEL CABLE L ASM IRV —=T)U L # 1
35 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 AR D=4. 1 L=32 2
36 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE(B) ASM EfEFEEN TR (B) I
NOTE(;X52) #01....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1-PHASE)

BHA (818 A
Hx JAH

#02...FOR USE IN JAPAN,JA .
JE, —iRELA

#03...FOR JE.GENERAL EXPORT

_86_



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
BEM Y I AR

1:/\//‘
//

12 11

~

N

54

W —a{0
/ / \‘

-_-“" . g )\:

_87_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-55355 CONTROL BOX BRRYIR 1
2 400-55356 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER EER Y I AFE 1
3 400-55357 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER BRRNYIR®IE 1
4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEMEFEIRLE M4 L =8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEMEFENIRLE M4 L =8 4
6 M3801-476-000 CONTROL BOX FITTING PLATE BRENY I XBTR 1
7 SL-6083092-TN SCREW FEBATEINATURIL b 4
8 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EEEHDER M8 4
9 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 NEFVvES M8 17 8

10 M4206-461-000 WASHER OLfTEEE 4
11 401-08274 MAIN PCB C ASSY MA TN Efx C# 1
12 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEMEFENIRLE M4 L =8 6
13 400-82758 SDC PCB A ASSY SDC F/\ A 1
14 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BESMAEFE~NIRE M4 L =8 10
15 #01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT —TEMiRAH 1
16 #02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB AASSY FLT -SEWRAE 1
17 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEMAEENNRL M4 L =8 6
18 HX-0033900-00 STUD EHif)(—Y 6
19 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 TSVIMEFYE M4 6
20 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MA | N £z 1EsHiR 1
21 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 =8 EE[{EENIRC M4 L =8 5
22 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y J7VE—54 1
23 KM-0000004-80 FAN MOTOR TAIH=HA—R 1
24 SL-4043591-SC SCREW EEBAT ETEANNRL 4
25 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 TSVINEFYE M4 4
26 HX-0040700-00 BUSH TJv¥a T
27 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE O— R1EsHiR 1
28 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HAMRUELAZ M4AX0. 7 L=10 2
29 #01 400-96030 POWER CORD 3P ASSY BEERI—-N3 P# 1
30 #03 400-96031 POWER CORD JE ASSY BRI —RNJE M 1
31 #04 400-96032 POWER CORD 1P ASSY EEERI—KN1 P 1
32 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING ANV=2UU—=D0Tvo vy 1
33 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT—-SDC O—RP#f 1
34 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 [FEE M8 2
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT—-SDC O—RS#f 1
36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MATNI—FPHE T
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDC-MAINI—-KRSH 1
38 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BERAEENIRL M4 L =8 4
39 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE DA VY R)L 3
40 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) ATvH— (V) 1
41 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7= X—7 1
42 400-03458 MASK SEAL ROV —) 16
43 #05 400-51640 ELECTRICAL_RATING_LABEL_UNIVERSAL EAGEAR_ 1= /)\— )L 1
44 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 EFvhE M8 11 2
45 HX-0032600-0K GROMMET ECIAS 1
46 400-73659 SW RELAY CORD ASM. SWehfEI— R T
47 HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) 95T T4 1
48 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAA N 1
49 #03 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PE~—2Y—)L 1
50 #03 400-57278 ELECTRICAL_RATING_LABEL_CE_UNIVERSAL #8881k CE _ 1=/)\—H)L 1
51 #03 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BNJRQUELRA M4 L=10 T
52 #03 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ~Y—2 X)L S 1
53 M9029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDD 7—Xi#rf8 1
54 400-73651 SUB PCB ASSY SUB i 1
55 400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MAINI—RKRP# 1
56 400-62368 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB-MATNI—FSH I
57 HX-0041800-0E SPACER AR—1F 4
58 HX-0014700-0J SPACER ERANR—1 1
59 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 BANMMALELR M3 X0. 5 L =8 8
60 SL-6082092-TN BOLT FEBATNATURIL b 1
61 SM-6087002-TN SCREW M8 L=70 AAEJURLE M8 L =70 2
62 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EEEHDIER M8 4

NOTE(7F5E)

#01...FOR USE IN JAPAN

(1-PHASE 100V, 1-PHASE 200V),

JUS(3-PHASE 200V)
#02...FOR CE.GENERAL EXPORT
#03...FOR CE
#04...GENERAL EXPORT
#065...FOR USE IN JAPAN

(1-PHASE 100V, 1-PHASE 200V).

JUS(3-PHASE 200V),
GENERAL EXPORT

_88_

HA (##H100 V, ##H200 V),
JUS (=#8200 V) A

CE. —MHitA

CEm

— iR \

B (48100 V, #1200 V),
JUS (=#8200 V), —m&E+-A



22. WIRING DIAGRAM

BRI

] _‘ T = T - T - o
[
d-er-£ F | N— £IND W @ £ND EH_L\ | |
© © -m_zo - I —
. - LIND %) S| zno N0 (2] | | A Ra |
o | { | $%174 T | T-CEE
@ < | @Ezo 7 R J
[9\} <t = - — - —
o %%oas - - - -
6-3IWT 7 ! Mfzo
[ | #cws—2 v—amz L[ 7 a2
—1 I ,TMQ:S | . < < — ™ ©
oot v—smr U SIND  LIND
7 ) : d 0| dyl | | Te} . ~ ~ ~
— — S - — ~ - - | ® 2 2
~ o~ » <
(€) g8avz (B) [ B —
| Herame (] @ N4
9NO €INO [T
doey-d1 WA ,Tﬂzzo N6 (87180 ) aapz (8) o ™
© ZEND (BAY T
ol i Ty L , iacamm(C @ﬁzo SSW N4 N
! . [l )
N~ VS OXeN §X 41y S y () #BAve (9) $¥MBLE—L
i |17 8NO | Hecame @izo fno |3 senpEd ] ¥® *
. [alce )
| © © VG OXeN SXJ1v| - [ee] (¥) [ ——— ¥
SIND < | ijmzo o sono | BHUEF
o | o [(B)
MS o IV E Me—Ims—4LT memzo j mwmnw ﬂu||<|g Tsh—
¥MBCE-4T ol Toxevaca | @) 1 ~
o
oo = [Male) [ | 0ZNO WI% 4LaVUYHS
- =
| ¢ms veu S | SHe R L] sano L R ) [ e — o o
B " L0 86NO | © veno L9ND [T 0w TAETERY —
- ~ B - - © N vam ~
¥3d W < [l = ° ommnw 9 |exgvssa | §ONO =z AL ATHPEY "
_S3G | [~jzono @ Ll vam FASEEY
< ¥9ND || ATENEY
Areatie ﬁn e @112l Toxiyeepy BEIN |
6.NO [T 2
,Tmnm , AWVW AVETER  —
HeEs—2 |  L[JEWNO , €9ND
¥OLOWN F¥NSSI™d 3IA ISN | L ,TMMMWZVU ) o~
31V ~ w| W
§—TYdkd 0, 6-C/T L - _\ Nmzom ALATHNEX
8END o] | | [2]rono
[ap) _\PAMV d\: L
ACGL—Z|| LI Jerno —
(%) |of "
gvno |9 | #ad
HOLON H3INWW 1ML QEW_IM f ,T&Mw,zvo
G- 0¥ , ] N m
&-CiT [ 301 L¥Md
™ | 6vNO | T Fri/is
[ap] ,_\P:m:
7 - ~ XY £ )Y
< e = avm - m | 8 L3d
MOLON 4334 A (8) +SNO o o 7 14y
s-xhgA : — mmvmzu 88NO vg8Nd g88ND 88NO _hﬁ
o T BEN 1V , © o “
™ |_[fa]®) m oy N 0
UUws—=|| L [TJomo 0SND [
<
HYOLOW d334 X .o Mo )
§—FMEX 7T ,77 £SNO
o ®) L -
AN < o
HO LON qu:mmwww%u« ™ © oo LY .6-tiT WMEZO |
° ot c | 9END GENO
O© N | d9| |d9z|
o ™M
o | N 15)
N o~
02ZND L ZNO |
qo| ldoz
e 3 |
 — 9]
RUGe—x BRans

_89_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-08274 MAIN PCB C ASSY MA | N £z C #8 1
2 400-82758 SDC PCB A ASSY SDC £ A #8 1
3 #01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-TERAM 1
4 #02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-SERAM 1
5 400-73651 SUB PCB ASSY SUB Eixfd 1
6 400-86485 IP-420F PANEL ASSY P =420 FJWRILHE I
7 400-96051 PANEL CABLE L ASM R —D)U L 8 1
8 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 1
9 #01 400-96030 POWER CORD 3P ASSY 1

10 #03 400-96031 POWER CORD JE ASSY 1
11 #04 400-96032 POWER CORD 1P ASSY T
12 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 3
13 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH AAwF 1
14 #07 400-86468 POWER CABLE 1P PLUG ASSY ERI—KN1 P IS4 1
15 #05 400-96034 POWER CABLE 3P ASSY BRI-R3 P# 1
16 #02 400-96035 POWER CABLE 1P ASSY ERI—FTPHE T
17 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR i=ar) 1
18 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC O—RPH# 1
19 HD-0020400-0B SENSOR oY 1
20 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-SDC OI—RSH# 1
21 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MAITNI—KFRPHH T
22 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDC—-—MAINI—RSH 1
23 400-52937 550W_SERVO_MOTOR 550 WH—RE—% 1
24 400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MAINI—-RP# 1
25 400-62368 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB-MAINI—RSH# 1
26 400-73659 SW RELAY CORD ASM SW it O— NE 1
27 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR Toy— 4
28 401-03969 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(IP) ITVI—5E—5# (FR) 1
29 400-73623 IP MOTOR CABLE ASM HRZ E—55—TJ)UHE 1
30 400-73640 IP ENCODER CABLE ASM I T -4 —TJ)UE 1
31 401-03968 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(TC) IV GRUD) 1
32 400-73622 TT MOTOR CABLE ASM RUDE—55—T)UHE 1
33 400-73639 TT ENCODER CABLE ASM RO I I—45—T)U48 1
34 401-04419 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(X-Y) IVIO—YE—54 (X = Y) 2
35 400-73620 X MOTOR CABLE ASM X E—=55—)U4 1
36 400-73621 Y MOTOR CABLE ASM Y E—%55—J# 1
37 400-73632 X ENCODER CABLE ASM X I3d—=45—2J)U4 1
38 400-73638 Y ENCODER CABLE ASM Y Ivd—445—7J)8 1
39 400-75079 STEPPING MOTOR ATFvEVITE—S 1
40 400-73626 TH MOTOR CABLE ASM REHE—5T—TIUHE 1
41 400-73660 AT SOLENOID ATVYU/AR 1
42 400-72151 WIPER ASM DA )\—#8 1
43 401-08280 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM I7—hfxsr—J)UiA 1
44 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. -2 —J)L AR 1
45 400-48529 VALVE RERAY CORD ASM B O— MR 1
46 400-75391 AIR SW CABLE ASM I7—AAvFor—TJ)U I
47 400-73671 X SENSOR CABLE ASM X oo —JIU4E 1
48 400-73672 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM Y tv9o—J)UE 1
49 400-40238 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM RO RS YT —D)UiE 1
50 400-73674 TH SENSOR ASM RiEH U THE 1
51 400-73675 IP_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. X AZE ST —JIUE 1
52 400-73676 STOP SW ASM —BELER A v FH 1
53 400-73678 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM RNt 9o—J)U4E 1
54 400-40230 INT PCB ASM I NT EAiE 1
55 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM PK 78 ~RI)IVAAvFHE 1
56 #06 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM PK 47 s —7J)L#E 1
57 #06 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 338 V4A 1
58 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR Ya—hk ARIH 3
59 401-11079 PEDAL EXTENSION CABLE ASM. Rtk —J)UA 1
60 400-90484 VALVE CORD ASM. BREF O— N8 1
61 #03 401-63253 X MOTOR CABLE ASM X ET=575—T# 1
62 #03 401-63254 Y MOTOR CABLE ASM Y T4 =TI 1
63 #03 401-63255 TT MOTOR CABLE ASM RUDE—5T—T)UHE 1
64 1#03 401-63256 IP MOTOR CABLE ASM R E—5—J)UH 1
65 #03 401-63257 TH MOTOR CABLE ASM REHE—5T—TIUHE 1
66 #03 401-63258 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM. I77—hiET—JILE I
67 #03 401-63063 EARTH CODE ASM F—2J— R 1
68 #03 401-63025 REACTOR CORD ASSY U704 1— 48 1
NOTE(;E:E) #01...FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE 818, =48[

#02...FOR CE.GENERAL EXPORT CE, —x#mtm

#03...FOR CE CE M

#04...GENERAL EXPORT — AR

#05....FOR 3-PHASE =48

#06....0PTIONAL PARTS FT 38

#07...FOR USE IN JAPAN HA (#4100 V) A

(1-PHASE 100V)

_40_



23. TABLE COMPONENTS

AESIESIE

- 41



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-72145 STAND ASM RiHE 1
2 400-72077 CASTER FpAY— (4)
3 400-72087 ADJUSTER TR — (4)
4 400-72206 BOLT AL~ (3)
5 400-72223 WASHER LARGE R RIL b EEsE (24)
6 400-73222 UPPER_STAND TH M
7 400-73224 TOP_BASE L FHEEE (1)
8 400-73225 TOP_BASE_R tHt+asa (1)
9 400-73226 CROSS_LEG Y (6)

10 WP-1302501-SC WASHER 13X24X2.5 TS 13X24X2. 5 (6)
(K| WS-1220002-KN SPRING WASHER [FTakEE (15)
12 400-73227 BASE & (1)
13 400-73230 BRACKET_BT i AFAEST A (D
14 400-73231 BRACKET_B AR ()
15 NM-6100001-SE NUT FOR SPRING ADJUSTING BOLT EFYh M10 18 (16)
16 NM-6120001-SE NUT M12 NEFv R (15)
17 NM-6160001-SC NUT TU—LREERIL MY & (4)
18 SL-9082093-SE SCREW EEETERATURIL b (12)
19 SM-9129013-SB SCREW M12 L=90 AR M12 L =90 (12)
20 #01  400-73216 SW_BASE_JE BERSWtE JE 1
21 #01  SM-1061201-SN SCREW M6 =12 MRC M6 L=12 2
22 B8117-223-C00 BOLT F—2JIVEEMIL ~ 4
23 B8118-223-C00 COVER INSTALLING STAY HIN—ERT— 4
24 B8171-220-000 RUBBER ABSORBER BRI B 4
25 400-72146 TABLE FT—JI 2
26 HX-0032600-0B BUSH TJvIa 5
27 HX-0032600-0M DOME PLUG N—L TZJ 3
28 HX-0032600-0G PLUG ES YA 3
29 PS-0400141-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 ATUTEY 4 X 14 8
30 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BN EAX M4 X0, 7 L=10 8
31 SM-9087533-SC SCREW M8 L=75 ~ARlLE M8 L =75 2
32 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 FEEHDEN M 8 2
33 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EEEHHER, M 8 4
34 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 FHEE M8 2
35 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 FEE M8 4
36 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL ERLY—IU 2
37 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 NEFYE M8 17 2
38 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP T—=JILoUwF 3
39 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEAELENNQL M4 L =8 3
40 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESIAWAN 2
41 400-72231 STOPPER_RUBBER B/ (RIVA MY /(— 2
42 SK-3271301-SE WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=13 AARAL D=2. 7 L=13 2
43 #02  400-81603 SWITCH INSTALLATION BOARD A FEUSHR 1
44 #02  SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 AARBL D=5.1 L=20 2
45 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP T—2JILoUw 7 1
46 SL[-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BNMACELX M4 X0, 7 L=T10 T
47 #03  400-89584 TABLE ASM. a1V | 2
48 400-90431 RUBBER FIvRE—=TLI0y b 4
NOTE(;EEE) #01...FOR 4530 4530H
#02....FOR 6030 6030H
#03....FOR CA CAH

_42_



24. PEDAL COMPONENTS
Y )UEBFR

1 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK 78 ~RHIAAvFHE 1
2 400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT XAZAIVLTIZY b 1
3 D8001-D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE RYJ)R—=2 (1)
4 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 (2)
5 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 [FEE 4. 5X 8. 5 X1 (2)
6 SS-7111120-TP SCREW AFAC (2)
7 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FRU 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
8 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 (2)
9 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 FEE 4. 5X 8. 5 X1 (2)
10 WP-0553216-SD WASHER TS (2)
11 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR FOFI1TI—5F— o))
12 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE I7)NL7D (1)
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 DUEYFH@HEF M5 D=4 (6)
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 12 (2)
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UR—RA B (1.9)
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UR—A B (1.8)
17 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UR—RA B (1.9)
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE A4S Fa—7 (0.6)
19 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIANAN (3)
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE IFVREN LT (1)
21 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UR—X B (0.1)
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DUYVR—R & (0.1)
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) DAY -~X—2 (3) (2)
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) DAY -~X—20 (4) (D)
25 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) DAY —<x—2 (7) (2)
26 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) DAY -~X—2 (8) (D
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING D5y FHREF (2)
28 D8002-D15-A0Y PEDAL CUSHION A E W (2)
29 PJ-3030400-02 STRAIGHT UNION AR—bh21ZHY 3
30 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UR—R B 1.6
31 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UR—X B 1.6
32 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UR—R B 1.6
33 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) DA v—~X—2 (3) 1
34 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) DA v—<—2 (8) 1
35 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) DA V—<—2 (7) 1
36 401-11079 PEDAL EXTENSION CABLE ASM. RYJERT — T 1
37 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) g—=2)bouwvT 1
38 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEMEENNML M4 L =8 2

_48_



25. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
IEmBIR

16
415 I
_ J . 18
| | 14 19
\ \ 13 ‘
ey = = =
| |
\ \
L. ]
10
oAU 0 1 5
17
% il
/ .
&
0]

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 % B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN e~ 1
2 B1131-528-000 FELT RERREZ 1
3 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F REA F 1
4 % #01  MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX 17#18-2 1
5 #02  MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY 3355 #110-2 1
6 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT BEANIL /N8 1
7 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 R M4 L =8 1
8 B9101-490-000 DRIVER RS )~ 1
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) mORIE (Y 1

10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL TNERERCH () 1
(K| 400-32763 HEXAGONAL_DRIVER(1.5) ANABRZA/N— (1. 5) I
12 #02  CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE AVJ4X—Y3ry I—h 1
13 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE JUK | U= AFa—7 1
14 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER SMALL RSA4)C—= (V) 1
15 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG FEm/I\v T 1
16 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) SH|E0 NO. 2 I
17 B8601-WP1-0A0 TOOL BOX ASM. TEfE 1
18 400-50647 COMPACTFLASH(TM) SET AMS-221E VIO RTSwvya (TM) By b 1
19 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE RSA)(= () 1
20 400-72154 COVER FEE I YaVAN 1

NOTE(;E5E) #01...FOR ST STH

#02...FOR JE JE H

_44_



26. TYPE G EXCLUSIVE PARTS
G I5FM5im

23.24

1 400-53776 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM. SHRAE 1
2 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE #HR (1)
3 B2426-210-00F NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 #HWHARK D=3 (1)
4 B2424-210-A00 FIX KNIFE BEIEXR (1)
5 B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. E) A A EE (1)
6 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK X TTD D)
7 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING RO LUN=UVT (1)
8 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. SMALL RO L= (V) 48 (1)
9 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 AFRL 9./64-40 L =3. 5 (1)

10 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. LARGE AREI0 L= (K) 8 (1)

11 SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 [=2.2 MRt 3./32-56 L=2.2 D)

12 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW AR (1)

13 WP-0450846-SP WASHER TRES (1)

14 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT IO L)~ (1)

15 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AFERL 11./64-40 L=7 (1)

16 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.0 TRU 11./64-40 L=4 (M

17 #01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A BAREE A (1)

18 #01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B EBAREE B (1)

19 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C EBAREE C (1)

20 #01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D EBAREE D (1)

21 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. C tEHZX C &4 1

22 B1601-210-DOB-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B hi#x B 1

23 #02 MDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 # DPX 17 #23 1

24 #03 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 # SY 3355 160 1

25 #05 MDP-170B2302 NEEDLE DPX17#23-2 DPX 17#23-2 1

26 #04 400-97301 SILICONE OIL TANK ASM TRUVFVTHE I

27 #06 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY 3355 #160-2 1

28 #04 B2426-210-00G NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 EEDFETAAR 3 1

NOTE(¥52) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIREN R
#02...FOR ST STH
#03...FOR JE
#04... TYPE G ACCESSORIE PARTS G AfIBE
#05... TYPE G ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ST) G ftifiER (ST )
#06... TYPE G ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR JE) G ft#fiER (JE M)

_45_



27. SEPARATE STROKE TYPE EXCLUSIVE PARTS
2ERA NO—JIERANR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 400-76736 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE_A_ASM. EWFAEUIHR A 8 1
2 400-76738 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE EW AR (1)
3 PV-1352070-00 3-PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 3R— B F (1)
4 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 T)RA=FY (1)
5 PJ-3050652-04 DOUBLE-ENDED T UNION WOF—XI1=A#Y (1)
6 PV-1551130-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5R— BRI M
7 PJ-3050651-07 DOUBLE-ENDED T UNION mOF—X1=A (1)
8 PJ-3080600-05 DIFFERENT DIAMETER UNION Y BRI-FVIA (1)
9 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2—Rdv hO—5 (2)

10 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING D5 FREF (4)
K| S[-4031691-SC SCREW M3 L=16 BEAEG~NIMAC M3 L=16 [@D)
12 SL-4032591-SC SCREW M3X25 BNMMAUELAR M3X0. 5 L=25 (4)
13 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAWAN (3)
14 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU VIR—R B (0.6)
15 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 (1.1)
16 SL-6051292-TN BOLT BEEAERBIURND 2
17 PX-9500010-00 PLUG 1E42 1
18 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3B 1
19 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU VIR—A 2 1.7
20 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING D5y FREF 4
21 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCYANAN 3
22 400-74127 AIR EXTENSION CODE ASM. I7—ERI— N8 1
23 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM PK 4 7k —2J)UE 1
24 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) T—=JILoUwF 1
25 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EESELE~NMQL M4 L =8 2

_46_



28. OPTIONAL PARTS
Z TV 3 VE@

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 #01  400-72082 COVER SHEET(4530) s D\—>— b (4530) 1
2 #02  400-72083 COVER SHEET(6030) SREEYD/\—>— K~ (B6030) 1
3 #02  400-72148 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 6030 TSRAFwvoISvo 6030 1
4 #01  400-72147 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 4530 TSRFwvoISUo 4530 1
5 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH LARGE NEEZF (K) 1
6 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER NEEANT I
7 B2564-223-C00 SPONGE MMA NIRRT D 1
8 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET INARTSVTY 1
9 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND =)\ R 1

10 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE RSA4)(—= (X 1
11 B2591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET mHAAILY -~ 1
12 SM-1041401-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 Ml M4 X0. 7 L=14 6
13 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 TEE 4. 3X9XO0. 8 6
14 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 NEFTYvhS M4 6
15 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 BN M4 X0, 7 L=5 2

NOTE(;EEC) #01...FOR 4530 4530H

#02....FOR 6030 6030H

_47_



29. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFERY AN

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

REEHES, #ZRev. No. RECBR (LS
BoOEAMNTNEEOSZEER, HRENGETE, CEXTEET,
40100974

No.1575-/03]: - +Rev. No.

*A:Added parts@m®f2/D:0bsoleted partsllBB&/E:Erratumik

Rev.|Page|lRef. Parts No. Rev.|[PagelRef. Parts No.
* |No. E |No. 8 % * No. E No. i z

02 44 21400-72082

02 44 3/400-72083

02 44 71400-72148

02 44 81400-72147

02 44 11]/B9141-372-000
02 44 12 GCT-02906000
02 44 15|B2564-223-C00
02 44 17 |PJ-3095200-01
02 44 18 | PB-0000100-00
02 44 281229-33006

02 44 29 |B2591-220-000
02 44 32 |SM-1041401-SN
02 44 33 |WP-0430801-SC
02 44 34 | NM-6040001-SC
02 44 35 |SM-4040501-SN

OO 00|00 00| 0O 0|0 0o o o o o

A | 03 417 - |ALL-PARTS 4%

_48_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e g NO e 5 NO e g NO

A1230-500-000-A 10 48 | B2107-210-D00 19 2 | B9140-372-000 44 10 | HF-0013031-5S 36 20
A1230-500-000-A 18 64 | B2414-280-0A0 22 34 | B9141-372-000 47 5| HF-0013050-PO 36 22
B2414-280-0A0 45 10 HF-0030002-00 36 21
BME-01100000 36 25 | B2415-280-0A0 22 32 | CM-1001000-01 4 32 | HK-0346100-20 19 17
BME-03200000 36 26 | B2415-280-0A0 45 8 | CM-2001000-01 38 49 | HK-0346100-40 33 19
BT-0400251-EB 32 18 | B2416-280-000 22 31| CM-3001000-03 36 27 | HK-0346400-0B 19 18
BT-0400251-EB 43 15| B2416-280-000 45 7 | CM-3001004-01 36 23 | HK-0346400-00 33 20
BT-0400251-EB 43 16 | B2417-210-000 22 36 | CM-3001004-01 36 24 | HN-0014900-00 38 47
BT-0400251-EB 43 17 | B2417-210-000 45 12 | CM-3002000-01 2 55 | HN-0028400-00 22 16
BT-0400251-EB 43 21| B2417-280-000 22 38 | CM-3002000-01 32 62 | HW-0021802-00 36 15
BT-0400251-EB 43 22 | B2417-280-000 45 14 | CM-3002000-03 32 61 | HW-2003900-00 19 20
BT-0400251-EB 43 30 | B2418-280-000 22 30 | CM-3004006-01 36 29 | HW-5000700-00 19 21
BT-0400251-EB 43 31| B2418-280-000 45 6 | CM-3004007-01 36 28 | HX-0014700-0J 38 58
BT-0400251-EB 43 32 | B2421-210-AA0 22 29 | CM-3012000-01 4 1| HX-0015000-0B 42 45
BT-0400251-EB 46 14 | B2421-210-AAQ 45 5| CM-6001001-01 4 33 | HX-0015000-0C 22 43
BT-0400251-EB 46 19 | B2423-280-00A 22 41| CM-6001001-01 36 14 | HX-0015000-0D 4 35
BT-0600401-EB 33 8 | B2423-280-00A 45 17 | CM-6001001-01 38 52 | HX-0015000-0E 4 41
BT-0600401-EB 46 15| B2423-280-00B 22 40 | CM-6001002-01 44 12 | HX-0015000-0E 43 37
B1111-220-000-A 6 1| B2423-280-00B 45 18 | CQ-2000000-00 16 13 | HX-0015000-0E 46 24
B1111-220-000-A 8 1| B2423-280-00C 22 42 | CQ-2000000-00 18 69 | HX-0015000-0F 4 34
B1114-280-000 2 53 | B2423-280-00C 45 19 | CQ-3030000-00 12 3 | HX-0015000-0H 4 36
B1115-220-000 6 2 | B2423-280-00D 22 39 | CS-079073A-SH 12 33 | HX-0015000-0H 42 38
B1115-220-000 8 2 | B2423-280-00D 45 20 | CS-0800881-TP 14 11 | HX-0023300-00 32 19
B1120-223-C00 6 3 | B2424-210-A00 45 4| CS-0800881-TP 14 29 | HX-0030700-0D 6 89
B1120-223-C00 8 3 | B2424-210-000 22 28 | CS-0800971-TP 16 43 | HX-0030700-0D 8 89
B1129-210-000 2 19 | B2426-210-00B 22 27 | CS-1200981-TP 26 90 | HX-0031400-0A 43 18
B1131-528-000 44 2 | B2426-210-00F 45 3| CS-1200981-TP 28 90 | HX-0032600-0B 42 26
B1144-210-000 10 45 | B2426-210-00G 45 28 HX-0032600-0G 42 28
B1144-210-000 18 61 | B2525-223-C00 30 1| D7133-555-B00 2 51 | HX-0032600-0K 38 45
B1157-215-000 6 27 | B2526-223-C00 30 2 | D8001-D15-A0Y 43 3 | HX-0032600-0M 42 27
B1157-215-000 8 27 | B2534-223-C00 26 19 | D8002-D15-A0Y 43 28 | HX-0033900-00 6 64
B1158-224-C00 26 80 | B2534-223-C00 28 19 HX-0033900-00 8 64
B1158-224-C00 28 80 | B2537-221-D00 30 4| EA-9500B01-00 4 37 | HX-0033900-00 38 18
B1182-223-C00 6 24 | B2539-223-C00 26 22 | EA-9500B01-00 14 50 | HX-0035400-0B 36 12
B1182-223-C00 8 24 | B2539-223-C00 28 22 | EA-9500B01-00 16 32 | HX-0036400-0E 32 60
B1193-223-C00 6 26 | B2548-223-C00 26 30 | EA-9500B01-00 26 97 | HX-0040700-00 38 26
B1193-223-C00 8 26 | B2548-223-C00 28 30 | EA-9500B01-00 28 11 | HX-0041000-0A 38 32
B1212-210-D00 10 44 | B2549-223-C00 26 31| EA-9500B01-00 33 9 | HX-0041800-0E 38 57
B1212-210-D00 18 60 | B2549-223-C00 28 31| EA-9500B01-00 33 21 | HX-0051100-00 38 39

B1228-232-000 20 46 | B2560-220-000 32 47 | EA-9500B01-00 38 48
B1408-180-000 12 32 | B2563-215-000 32 57 | EA-9500B01-00 42 40 | KM-0000004-80 38 23

B1411-552-0A0 10 58 | B2564-223-C00 47 7 | EA-9500B01-00 43 19
B1411-804-A00 16 46 | B2567-223-CA0 32 30 | EA-9500B01-00 46 13 | MC-3720011-00 10 38
B1411-804-B00 16 47 | B2567-223-C00 32 31| EA-9500B01-00 46 21| MC-3720011-02 44 5
B1411-804-C00 16 48 | B2568-223-C00 32 20 | EA-9500B02-00 4 38 | MC-3720016-00 45 24
B1411-804-D00 16 49 | B2568-224-C00 32 27 | EA-9500B02-00 14 23 | MC-3720016-02 45 27
B1414-555-000 10 59 | B2569-229-000 32 36 | E2678-453-000 33 23 | MDP-170B1800 10 37
B1504-210-000 32 3 | B2591-220-000 47 11 | E9567-319-000 38 41 | MDP-170B1802 44 4
B1519-026-00G 26 83 | B3120-372-000 2 41 | E9607-603-000 38 40 [ MDP-170B2300 45 23
B1519-026-00G 28 83 | B3126-012-000 2 50 MDP-170B2302 45 25
B1601-210-DOB-A 45 22 | B3509-280-000 18 48 | GAF-01007000 10 49 | M3004-511-00A 36 19
B1611-210-00A 12 48 | B3518-280-000 18 47 | GAF-01007000 18 65 | M3801-476-000 38 6
B1634-210-D00 12 53 | B3538-112-000 16 38 | GBR-0118500A 24 39 | M4206-461-000 38 10
B1636-581-A00 12 15| B4022-221-D00 26 79 | GCT-02906000 47 6 | M9029-580-0A0 38 53
B1636-581-B00 12 16 | B4022-221-D00 28 79 | GEP-01013000 43 20 | M9034-580-0A0 36 31

B1636-581-C00 12 17 | B4711-220-00C 32 8 | GPK-470010AB 40 57
B1636-581-D00 12 18 | B4711-220-00D 32 9 | GPK-470010AB 46 18 | NM-3040520-SC 38 19
B1641-562-000 14 41| B4711-220-00G 32 10 | G5430-116-000 33 17 | NM-3040520-SC 38 25
B1705-850-000 10 31| B4711-220-00H 32 11 | G6113-875-00A 6 74 | NM-3050610-SF 6 13
B1802-180-000 26 47 | B4715-215-0A0 33 12 | G6113-875-00A 8 74 | NM-3050610-SF 8 13
B1802-180-000 28 47 | B8111-220-000 6 85 | (G8124-270-000 33 14 | NM-6030003-SC 24 42
B1806-210-D00 16 31| B8111-220-000 8 85 NM-6040000-SN 2 15
B1806-210-D00 44 1| B8112-220-000 6 83 | HA-0058200-00 36 16 | NM-6040001-SC 47 14
B1816-215-P00 22 48 | B8112-220-000 8 83 | HA-0058200-00 40 13 | NM-6040001-SP 22 9
B1816-280-000 26 84 | B8117-223-C00 42 22 | HA-0060000-00 19 19 | NM-6040002-SE 34 29
B1816-280-000 28 84 | B8118-223-C00 42 23 | HD-0005700-0A 14 48 | NM-6040002-SE 34 32
B1816-280-000 32 35| B8171-220-000 42 24 | HD-0005700-0A 22 17 | NM-6040003-SC 20 18
B1820-210-D00 16 3 | B8202-205-000 6 84 | HD-0005700-0A 26 40 | NM-6050001-SC 19 23
B1821-210-D00 16 4 | B8202-205-000 8 84 | HD-0005700-0A 28 40 | NM-6050001-SE 34 18
B1822-215-P00 16 5| B8601-WP1-0A0 44 17 | HD-0005700-0A 40 12 | NM-6050001-SE 34 20
B1828-210-DAA 16 30 | B9101-490-000 44 8 | HD-0020400-0A 24 35 | NM-6050001-SE 34 24
B1847-221-D00 16 45 | B9113-012-000 44 9 | HD-0020400-0A 40 17 | NM-6050001-SP 22 12
B1903-552-000 10 28 | B9121-012-000 6 87 | HD-0020400-0B 24 36 | NM-6050001-SP 26 37
B1908-505-000 10 19 | B9121-012-000 8 87 | HD-0020400-0B 40 19 | NM-6050001-SP 28 37
B2107-210-DOB 19 42 | B9121-220-0A0 44 16 | HD-0027800-00 40 27 | NM-6080001-SC 38 9

_49_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO
NM-6080001-SC 38 44 | SB-1100024-00 22 52 | SL-4040891-SC 4 2 | SM-4041401-SC 8 37
NM-6080001-SC 42 37 | SB-1120002-00 18 57 | SL-4040891-SC 4 30 | SM-4042001-SC 34 31
NM-6100001-SE 42 15 | SB-1150006-00 26 44 | SL-4040891-SC 6 63 | SM-4050855-SP 19 38
NM-6120001-SE 42 16 | SB-1150006-00 28 44 | SL-4040891-SC 8 63 | SM-4051001-SN 6 14
NM-6120011-SF 6 5| SB-1150014-00 18 29 | SL-4040891-SC 33 11 | SM-4051001-SN 8 14
NM-6120011-SF 8 5| SB-1170004-00 18 2 | SL-4040891-SC 38 4| SM-4051055-SP 2 29
NM-6160001-SC 42 17 | SB-1170009-00 26 46 | SL-4040891-SC 38 5| SM-4051255-SP 26 70
NS-6090310-SP 19 22 | SB-1170009-00 28 46 | SL-4040891-SC 38 12 | SM-4051255-SP 28 70
NS-6110310-SP 2 48 | SB-1170010-00 18 5| SL-4040891-SC 38 38 | SM-4051405-SE 34 23
SB-1170011-00 18 14 | SL-4040891-SC 42 39 | SM-4051655-SP 22 50

PA-1602509-A0 32 6 | SB-1200009-00 10 1| SL-4040891-SC 43 38 | SM-4055001-SF 6 6
PB-0000100-00 47 9| SB-1200017-00 10 6 | SL-4040891-SC 46 25 | SM-4055001-SF 8 6
PC-0124010-00 32 26 | SB-1200018-00 10 4 | SL-4041081-SC 38 51 | SM-4061255-SP 2 2
PC-0124060-00 46 9 | SB-1300002-00 26 48 | SL-4041091-SC 6 48 | SM-4061255-SP 2 13
PF-0552040-B0 33 13 | SB-1300002-00 28 48 | SL-4041091-SC 6 78 | SM-4061255-SP 18 50
PJ-0305200-01 33 16 | SB-1300003-00 26 49 | SL-4041091-SC 8 48 | SM-5040655-SN 4 24
PJ-0460525-03 32 7 | SB-1300003-00 28 49 | SL-4041091-SC 8 78 | SM-6020250-TP 16 36
PJ-3010405-01 43 13 | SB-3070002-0A 10 64 | SL-4041091-SC 38 28 | SM-6020350-SP 24 13
PJ-3010405-05 33 3 | SB-3070002-0B 10 65 | SL-4041091-SC 42 30 | SM-6020450-TP 24 37
PJ-3010600-03 33 10 | SB-3070002-0C 10 66 | SL-4041091-SC 42 46 | SM-6020460-TP 16 9
PJ-3010651-03 33 6 | SB-3070002-0D 10 67 | SL-4041091-SE 36 17 | SM-6020460-TP 16 26
PJ-3030400-02 43 29 | SB-3080010-0A 16 21| SL-4043591-SC 38 24 | SM-6030602-TP 24 14
PJ-3040652-01 46 4| SB-3080010-0B 16 22 | SL-4051091-SC 33 24 | SM-6030602-TP 26 50
PJ-3050651-07 46 7 | SB-3080010-0C 16 23 | SL-6040892-TN 2 34 | SM-6030602-TP 28 50
PJ-3050652-02 33 15 | SB-3080010-0D 16 24 | SL-6040892-TN 4 40 | SM-6031002-TP 26 32
PJ-3050652-04 46 5| SB-3100011-0A 18 25 | SL-6040892-TN 18 46 | SM-6031002-TP 28 32
PJ-3080400-02 43 27 | SB-3100011-0B 18 26 | SL-6051292-TN 46 16 | SM-6031402-TP 26 51
PJ-3080400-02 46 10 | SB-3100011-0C 18 27 | SL-6052592-TN 10 41 | SM-6031402-TP 28 51
PJ-3080400-02 46 20 | SB-3100011-0D 18 28 | SL-6062592-TN 32 21 | SM-6040450-TP 26 82
PJ-3080600-05 46 8 | SB-3120006-00 26 87 | SL-6082092-TN 38 60 | SM-6040450-TP 28 82
PJ-3090052-03 33 18 | SB-3120006-00 28 87 | SL-6083092-TN 38 7 | SM-6040602-TP 12 52
PJ-3095200-01 47 8 | SB-3350002-0A 18 17 | SL-9061600-SF 6 66 | SM-6040602-TP 14 51
PS-0150065-KP 6 67 | SB-3350002-0B 18 18 | SL-9061600-SF 8 66 | SM-6040602-TP 16 39
PS-0150065-KP 8 67 | SB-3350002-0C 18 19 | SL-9082093-SE 42 18 | SM-6040602-TP 24 32
PS-0150065-KP 32 32 | SB-3350002-0D 18 20 | SM-1030601-SP 6 32 | SM-6040602-TP 26 92
PS-0250062-KH 6 28 | SB-3350002-0E 18 21| SM-1030601-SP 8 32 | SM-6040602-TP 26 96
PS-0250062-KH 8 28 | SB-4080001-00 14 13 | SM-1030601-SP 18 24 | SM-6040602-TP 28 9
PS-0400141-KH 42 29 | SB-4120001-00 30 3 | SM-1040650-TP 22 3 | SM-6040602-TP 28 92
PS-0400142-KH 10 47 | SB-6120001-00 26 89 | SM-1040801-SP 6 31| SM-6040650-TP 2 17
PS-0400142-KH 18 63 | SB-6120001-00 28 89 | SM-1040801-SP 8 31| SM-6040650-TP 2 20
PV-0105020-00 43 12 | SD-0350156-TP 24 27 | SM-1040870-TP 6 30 | SM-6040650-TP 2 22
PV-1351270-A0 33 5| SD-0350156-TP 24 41 | SM-1040870-TP 6 65 | SM-6040650-TP 2 44
PV-1352070-00 46 3 | SD-0400266-TP 24 8 | SM-1040870-TP 8 30 | SM-6040650-TP 6 35
PV-1502091-00 33 4 | SD-0800327-TP 22 11 | SM-1040870-TP 8 65 | SM-6040650-TP 8 35
PV-1551130-00 46 6 | SD-0800336-TP 12 59 | SM-1040870-TP 18 39 | SM-6040650-TP 18 41
PV-9150050-00 33 2 | SD-0800337-TP 14 25 | SM-1040870-TP 32 50 | SM-6040650-TP 22 20
PX-0200020-00 43 11 | SD-0800346-TP 18 52 | SM-1041401-SN 47 12 | SM-6040650-TP 24 21
PX-0551040-00 33 7 | SD-0800386-TP 12 35| SM-1041601-SC 6 76 | SM-6040802-TP 4 39
PX-5000140-00 43 14 | SD-0800387-TP 14 40 | SM-1041801-SN 8 76 | SM-6040802-TP 6 57
PX-9500010-00 46 17 | SD-0800407-TP 24 25 | SM-1061201-SN 42 21 | SM-6040802-TP 6 82
PX-9500090-00 33 22 | SD-0800408-TP 12 38 | SM-2360110-TP 24 20 | SM-6040802-TP 8 57
SD-0800656-TP 12 60 | SM-4020600-SP 24 18 | SM-6040802-TP 8 82

RC-0370411-KP 19 24 | SD-0800746-TP 12 10 | SM-4030401-SC 6 29 | SM-6040802-TP 20 2
RC-0560711-KP 4 21| SD-1000506-TP 12 37 | SM-4030401-SC 8 29 | SM-6040802-TP 20 9
RC-0650811-KP 12 25 | SK-3271301-SE 42 42 | SM-4030455-SP 16 12 | SM-6040802-TP 20 16
RC-1200001-KP 18 59 | SK-3413201-SE 36 35 | SM-4030601-SN 2 9 | SM-6040802-TP 22 44
RC-3781518-KP 12 20 | SK-3512001-SE 42 44 | SM-4030601-SN 2 36 | SM-6040802-TP 22 51
RE-0200000-KO0 24 7 | SL-4030681-SC 36 8 | SM-4030601-SN 19 29 | SM-6040802-TP 26 42
RE-0300000-KO0 16 6 | SL-4030681-SC 36 11 | SM-4040501-SN 47 15 | SM-6040802-TP 28 42
RE-0300000-K0 32 12 | SL-4030881-SC 36 13 | SM-4040655-SP 2 42 | SM-6040860-TP 2 18
RE-0320000-K0 32 25 | SL-4030881-SC 38 59 | SM-4040655-SP 6 34 | SM-6040860-TP 20 13
RE-0400000-K0 4 22 | SL-4031091-SC 14 49 | SM-4040655-SP 8 34 | SM-6040860-TP 44 7
RE-0500000-KO0 19 25 | SL-4031091-SC 19 30 | SM-4040855-SP 2 7| SM-6041150-TP 4 27
RE-0600000-KO0 26 39 | SL-4031091-SC 22 18 | SM-4040855-SP 2 38 | SM-6041202-TP 24 29
RE-0600000-KO0 28 39 | SL-4031091-SC 26 41 | SM-4040855-SP 19 37 | SM-6041202-TP 24 31
RE-0700000-KO0 14 35| SL-4031091-SC 28 41 | SM-4041001-SC 6 36 | SM-6041202-TP 26 52
RE-0800000-K0 18 37 | SL-4031481-SC 6 86 | SM-4041001-SC 8 36 | SM-6041202-TP 26 54
RE-0900000-KO0 20 3| SL-4031481-SC 8 86 | SM-4041001-SC 34 28 | SM-6041202-TP 26 55
SL-4031691-SC 46 11 | SM-4041055-SP 2 5| SM-6041202-TP 26 56

SB-1040016-00 10 21 | SL-4032591-SC 46 12 | SM-4041055-SP 2 32 | SM-6041202-TP 28 52
SB-1080005-00 14 26 | SL-4040691-SC 6 91 | SM-4041055-SP 6 33 | SM-6041202-TP 28 54
SB-1080005-00 26 43 | SL-4040691-SC 8 91 | SM-4041055-SP 8 33 | SM-6041202-TP 28 55
SB-1080005-00 28 43 | SL-4040881-SC 38 14 | SM-4041201-SC 34 30 | SM-6041202-TP 28 56
SB-1080022-00 10 20 | SL-4040881-SC 38 17 | SM-4041255-SP 32 44 | SM-6041402-TN 6 70
SB-1080023-00 10 24 | SL-4040881-SC 38 21| SM-4041401-SC 6 37 | SM-6041402-TN 8 70




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

SM-6041402-TP 14 54 | SM-8050592-TP 22 2| WP-0320501-SD 26 98 | WP-1302501-SE 8 10
SM-6041602-TP 10 40 | SM-8050592-TP 22 22 | WP-0320501-SD 28 68 | WP-1612616-SE 34 15
SM-6050652-TP 26 77 | SM-8050592-TP 26 91 | WP-0320501-SD 28 96 | WS-0451040-KP 2 52
SM-6050652-TP 28 77 | SM-8050592-TP 28 91 | WP-0330501-SB 6 38 | WS-0451040-KP 43 5
SM-6050800-SP 26 66 | SM-8050612-TP 26 75 | WP-0330501-SB 8 38 | WS-0451040-KP 43 9
SM-6050800-SP 26 85 | SM-8050612-TP 28 75 | WP-0430800-SC 12 54 | WS-0510002-KN 34 21
SM-6050800-SP 28 66 | SM-8050812-TP 32 15 | WP-0430800-SD 26 45 | WS-0610002-KP 32 38
SM-6050800-SP 28 85 | SM-8050812-TP 32 22 | WP-0430800-SD 28 45 | WS-0820002-KN 38 34
SM-6050800-SP 32 58 | SM-8060552-TP 16 42 | WP-0430800-SD 32 45 | WS-0820002-KN 42 34
SM-6050802-TP 6 72 | SM-8060552-TP 18 32 | WP-0430801-SC 20 10 | WS-0820002-KN 42 35
SM-6050802-TP 8 72 | SM-8060552-TP 26 95 | WP-0430801-SC 47 13 | WS-1220002-KN 42 1"
SM-6050802-TP 14 45 | SM-8060552-TP 28 95 | WP-0450000-SD 6 40 | WS-1253010-KN 6 11
SM-6051000-SP 32 16 | SM-8060602-TP 14 19 | WP-0450000-SD 8 40 | WS-1253010-KN 8 1"
SM-6051002-TP 26 65 | SM-8060602-TP 30 7 | WP-0450801-SD 2 39 | WZzZ-0850302-K0 14 28
SM-6051002-TP 28 65 | SM-8060602-TP 30 8 | WP-0450801-SD 6 39

SM-6051002-TP 32 23 | SM-8060610-TP 16 34 | WP-0450801-SD 8 39 | 101-02200 44 3
SM-6051202-TP 26 57 | SM-8060802-TP 26 63 | WP-0450801-SD 43 4| 105-02300 2 35
SM-6051202-TP 26 61| SM-8060802-TP 28 63 | WP-0450801-SD 43 8 | 110-72402 2 47
SM-6051202-TP 26 67 | SM-8060812-TP 10 3| WP-0450801-SP 6 56 | 122-09706 6 7
SM-6051202-TP 28 57 | SM-8060812-TP 12 6 | WP-0450801-SP 6 58 | 122-09706 8 7
SM-6051202-TP 28 61 | SM-8060812-TP 12 12 | WP-0450801-SP 8 56 | 131-22403 12 23
SM-6051202-TP 28 67 | SM-8060812-TP 12 66 | WP-0450801-SP 8 58 | 131-22452 12 22
SM-6051402-TP 26 11| SM-8060812-TP 14 16 | WP-0450801-SP 19 39 | 131-67903 34 33
SM-6051402-TP 30 9| SM-8060812-TP 14 18 | WP-0450801-SP 24 2| 131-68000 34 34
SM-6051602-TP 18 12 | SM-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0450826-SC 4 23 | 131-68109 34 26
SM-6051602-TP 26 58 | SM-8060812-TP 14 34 | WP-0450846-SP 14 52 | 131-68208 34 27
SM-6051602-TP 26 71| SM-8060812-TP 18 4 | WP-0450846-SP 22 37 | 135-18501 18 55
SM-6051602-TP 28 58 | SM-8060812-TP 18 16 | WP-0450846-SP 45 13 | 135-29607 16 15
SM-6051602-TP 28 71| SM-8060812-TP 22 14 | WP-0482086-SD 19 34 | 137-04705 44 6
SM-6051602-TP 30 6 | SM-8060812-TP 26 64 | WP-0510516-SD 20 45| 137-05108 2 21
SM-6051802-TP 32 37 | SM-8060812-TP 28 64 | WP-0520656-SA 6 73 | 138-16855 6 44
SM-6052502-TP 26 60 | SM-8061050-TP 16 37 | WP-0520656-SA 8 73 | 138-16855 8 44
SM-6052502-TP 28 59 | SM-8061612-TP 10 36 | WP-0520656-SA 14 38 | 138-87005 26 88
SM-6052502-TP 28 60 | SM-8061612-TP 20 47 | WP-0522016-SH 14 39 | 138-87005 28 88
SM-6053052-TN 26 59 | SM-8480652-TP 14 10 | WP-0531000-SD 18 13 | 141-03352 16 27
SM-6060800-SP 16 18 | SM-8480652-TP 18 34 | WP-0531000-SD 26 25| 141-03659 45 21
SM-6060802-TP 32 29 | SM-9087533-SC 42 31| WP-0531000-SD 26 38 | 141-03907 16 10
SM-6061010-TP 18 53 | SM-9124503-SB 6 7 | WP-0531000-SD 26 76 | 141-04004 16 8
SM-6061202-TP 6 42 | SM-9124503-SB 8 7 | WP-0531000-SD 26 78 | 141-13450 2 49
SM-6061202-TP 8 42 | SM-9129013-SB 42 19 | WP-0531000-SD 26 86 | 141-13468 2 46
SM-6061402-TP 12 24 | SS-1060210-TP 22 35 | WP-0531000-SD 26 93 | 141-15554 4 31
SM-6061602-TP 32 41| SS-1060210-TP 45 11 | WP-0531000-SD 28 25| 141-15554 40 44
SM-6061802-TP 14 21| SS-1110640-TP 12 30 | WP-0531000-SD 28 38 | 144-32504 18 56
SM-6061802-TP 22 46 | SS-6090910-SP 12 41 | WP-0531000-SD 28 76 | 168-70206 42 36
SM-6062502-TN 32 54 | SS-6110430-TP 22 24 | WP-0531000-SD 28 78 | 178-45009 38 27
SM-6087002-TN 38 61| SS-6110430-TP 45 16 | WP-0531000-SD 28 86 | 180-35204 43 23
SM-6450610-TP 6 55 | SS-6111210-SP 43 7 | WP-0531000-SD 28 93 | 180-35204 43 33
SM-6450610-TP 8 55 | SS-7090410-SP 22 33 | WP-0531000-SD 30 10 | 180-35303 43 24
SM-7030450-SC 6 71| SS-7090410-SP 45 9| WP-0531000-SD 30 12 | 180-35600 43 25
SM-7030450-SC 8 71 | SS-7110740-TP 22 26 | WP-0531000-SD 32 17 | 180-35600 43 35
SM-7751160-TP 12 51| SS-7110740-TP 45 15 | WP-0531000-SD 32 24 | 180-35709 43 26
SM-8030412-TP 10 63 | SS-7111120-TP 43 6 | WP-0531000-SD 32 59 | 180-35709 43 34
SM-8030412-TP 20 7| SS-7111810-TP 12 42 | WP-0531001-SC 19 40

SM-8040310-SS 10 51| SS-8110410-TP 12 34 | WP-0531001-SC 34 22 | 228-91006 10 25
SM-8040310-SS 10 53 | $S-8660612-TP 18 8 | WP-0553216-SD 43 10 | 228-91204 10 34
SM-8040412-TP 2 54 | SS-8660612-TP 26 36 | WP-0561616-SC 6 9| 229-01409 10 62
SM-8040412-TP 19 3| SS-8660612-TP 28 36 | WP-0561616-SC 8 9| 229-01805 4 3
SM-8040412-TP 19 26 | SS-9151240-SN 6 8 | WP-0611626-SP 12 9 | 229-02506 2 4
SM-8040502-TP 18 10 | SS-9151240-SN 8 8 | WP-0611626-SP 32 39 | 229-07505 12 45
SM-8040502-TP 18 67 WP-0641600-SC 32 42 | 229-07554 12 44
SM-8040802-TP 4 26 | TA-0550604-R0 12 61| WP-0641600-SC 32 55 | 229-07604 12 46
SM-8050412-TP 14 12 | TA-0750404-R0 6 93 | WP-0641601-SC 6 43 | 229-20508 2 16
SM-8050412-TP 14 30 | TA-0750404-RO 8 93 | WP-0641601-SC 8 43 | 229-21506 20 29
SM-8050412-TP 14 43 | TA-0750404-RO 12 21| WP-0641601-SD 18 54 | 229-28808 20 28
SM-8050412-TP 26 53 | TA-0850604-R0O 2 23 | WP-0651001-SC 22 47 | 229-32800 44 15
SM-8050412-TP 26 62 | TA-1050504-RO 2 24 | WP-0820516-SP 10 15| 229-33006 47 10
SM-8050412-TP 26 69 | TA-1050504-RO 18 71 | WP-0841601-SC 38 8 | 229-33105 44 19
SM-8050412-TP 26 73 | TA-2100904-RO 2 10 | WP-0841601-SC 38 62 | 229-33204 44 14
SM-8050412-TP 28 53 | TA-2100904-RO 6 75| WP-0841601-SC 42 32 | 229-55504 19 35
SM-8050412-TP 28 62 | TA-2100904-RO 8 75 | WP-0841601-SC 42 33 | 229-55900 19 7
SM-8050412-TP 28 69 | TA-2351004-RO 2 27 | WP-0850002-SP 14 14 | 229-56007 19 8
SM-8050412-TP 28 73 WP-1221016-SP 12 27 | 229-56908 19 14
SM-8050412-TP 32 48 | WP-0320500-SC 24 6 | WP-1221016-SP 18 58 | 235-17501 22 4
SM-8050502-TP 4 25 | WP-0320501-SC 19 31 | WP-1302501-SC 42 10 | 235-17600 22 5
SM-8050512-TP 16 44 | WP-0320501-SD 26 68 | WP-1302501-SE 6 10 | 235-17709 22 6

_5]_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO

235-17808 22 7 | 400-10422 10 9 | 400-25429 12 26 | 400-51640 38 43
236-04200 10 2| 400-10423 10 10 | 400-25431 12 1| 400-51769 32 49
236-10108 12 39 | 400-10424 10 11 | 400-25440 19 36 | 400-51770 32 43
236-18606 18 7 | 400-10425 10 12 | 400-26817 14 4| 400-51987 2 40
236-18606 26 35 | 400-10426 10 13 | 400-26818 18 36 | 400-52937 10 60
236-18606 28 35 | 400-10427 10 14 | 400-26819 14 9 | 400-52937 40 23
236-30007 16 14 | 400-10434 10 33 | 400-26882 10 57 | 400-53776 45 1
236-30007 18 70 | 400-10443 22 49 | 400-26884 10 61 | 400-55355 38 1
260-23408 32 4| 400-10470 16 16 | 400-26979 2 3| 400-55356 38 2
262-11904 2 12 | 400-10471 16 17 | 400-27870 14 37 | 400-55357 38 3
262-18602 20 31| 400-10472 16 19 | 400-27971 2 11 | 400-57278 38 50
262-21101 6 47 | 400-10477 20 6 | 400-28338 4 4| 400-58949 6 92
262-21101 8 47 | 400-10478 20 41| 400-28834 2 30 | 400-58949 8 92
262-21200 6 46 | 400-10479 20 8 | 400-28835 2 31| 400-61991 16 29
262-21200 8 46 | 400-10487 20 17 | 400-28877 2 28 | 400-62367 38 55
262-26001 14 42 | 400-10489 20 19 | 400-29411 20 32 | 400-62367 40 24
262-60109 4 5| 400-10489 20 23 | 400-29412 20 42 | 400-62368 38 56
262-60208 4 6 | 400-10490 20 20 | 400-29419 12 36 | 400-62368 40 25
262-60307 4 7 | 400-10497 20 21| 400-29420 14 5| 400-68833 12 14
262-60406 4 8 | 400-10498 20 22 | 400-30615 14 15 | 400-68834 12 28
262-60505 4 9 | 400-10499 20 24 | 400-30616 12 65 | 400-68835 12 7
262-60604 4 10 | 400-10503 20 27 | 400-30617 12 4| 400-72074 6 12
262-60703 4 11 | 400-10504 20 30 | 400-30620 12 31| 400-72074 8 12
262-60802 4 12 | 400-10509 20 34 | 400-30621 12 55 | 400-72075 8 15
262-61206 4 16 | 400-10510 20 35 | 400-30623 12 47 | 400-72076 6 15
262-61305 4 17 | 400-10511 20 36 | 400-30625 14 1] 400-72077 42 2
262-61503 4 18 | 400-10512 20 37 | 400-30626 14 2| 400-72078 6 25
262-61602 4 19 | 400-10513 20 38 | 400-30627 14 3 | 400-72078 8 25
262-61701 4 20 | 400-10514 20 39 | 400-30628 12 62 | 400-72079 6 20
265-01858 16 7 | 400-10515 20 40 | 400-30629 12 63 | 400-72079 8 20
269-10059 34 25| 400-10521 20 43 | 400-30630 12 64 | 400-72080 6 21

400-10522 20 44 | 400-30828 2 8 | 400-72080 8 21
312-62801 6 45| 400-10523 20 33 | 400-30829 4 15 | 400-72081 6 19
312-62801 8 45 | 400-10527 24 22 | 400-30933 22 23 | 400-72081 8 19

400-10528 24 23 | 400-30934 22 25| 400-72082 47 1
400-00046 38 16 | 400-10533 10 54 | 400-30934 45 2| 400-72083 47 2
400-00046 40 4 | 400-10590 24 10 | 400-30936 22 1] 400-72086 10 8
400-00056 38 15| 400-11152 24 24 | 400-30942 24 17 | 400-72087 42 3
400-00056 40 3| 400-11902 10 35 | 400-30943 24 15 | 400-72088 18 72
400-03458 38 42 | 400-12815 24 19| 400-30956 19 6 | 400-72089 18 1
400-03970 14 46 | 400-12965 12 19| 400-31336 4 28 | 400-72090 18 11
400-05393 38 33 | 400-13640 4 29 | 400-32158 2 1| 400-72091 18 15
400-05393 40 18 | 400-14963 16 28 | 400-32159 2 26 | 400-72092 18 22
400-05394 38 35 | 400-15800 24 5| 400-32179 14 7 | 400-72093 18 30
400-05394 40 20 | 400-23624 12 58 | 400-32180 14 17 | 400-72094 18 33
400-05401 38 22 | 400-23624 22 13 | 400-32181 14 22 | 400-72095 18 35
400-05401 40 8 | 400-23631 12 49 | 400-32229 32 13 | 400-72096 18 38
400-05706 38 20 | 400-23632 12 50 | 400-32343 20 11 | 400-72097 18 43
400-05726 38 36 | 400-23635 32 5| 400-32345 20 14 | 400-72098 18 44
400-05726 40 21| 400-23644 32 2 | 400-32483 14 6 | 400-72099 18 42
400-05727 38 37 | 400-23865 4 13 | 400-32763 44 11 | 400-72100 18 40
400-05727 40 22 | 400-23866 4 14 | 400-33831 40 55| 400-72101 16 41
400-06323 44 13 | 400-23993 20 12 | 400-33831 43 1] 400-72102 16 40
400-06484 2 37 | 400-23999 20 15| 400-33875 40 56 | 400-72103 18 51
400-06515 10 50 | 400-24988 12 29 | 400-33875 46 23 | 400-72106 18 23
400-06515 18 66 | 400-24989 14 24 | 400-35024 36 36 | 400-72107 22 15
400-06516 10 52 | 400-24991 12 40 | 400-36117 16 25| 400-72109 24 34
400-06530 10 17 | 400-24997 6 41| 400-36118 16 35| 400-72110 24 38
400-06531 10 18 | 400-24997 8 41| 400-37500 19 32 | 400-72111 20 26
400-06532 10 26 | 400-24999 2 6 | 400-37501 19 33 | 400-72112 26 13
400-06535 10 23 | 400-25011 12 13| 400-40230 6 62 | 400-72112 28 13
400-06576 16 20 | 400-25012 12 5| 400-40230 8 62 | 400-72113 26 2
400-06577 16 11 | 400-25014 6 54 | 400-40230 40 54 | 400-72113 28 2
400-06578 16 33 | 400-25014 8 54 | 400-40237 40 58 | 400-72114 26 12
400-06617 20 5| 400-25016 14 31| 400-40238 40 49 | 400-72114 28 12
400-06622 20 25| 400-25030 14 36 | 400-40256 22 8 | 400-72115 26 3
400-06625 20 4| 400-25414 2 14 | 400-42352 43 2| 400-72115 28 3
400-06666 22 21| 400-25415 12 8 | 400-43321 14 53 | 400-72116 26 14
400-06761 24 1| 400-25418 14 33 | 400-44053 10 46 | 400-72116 28 14
400-06780 24 11 | 400-25419 14 47 | 400-44053 18 62 | 400-72117 26 15
400-06836 2 43 | 400-25420 14 44 | 400-48529 40 45 | 400-72117 28 15
400-06840 2 45 | 400-25423 14 8 | 400-50647 44 18 | 400-72118 26 16
400-06840 18 68 | 400-25426 14 27 | 400-51473 10 42 | 400-72118 28 16
400-10415 10 5| 400-25427 12 2 | 400-51501 6 61| 400-72119 26 17
400-10418 10 7 | 400-25428 12 11| 400-51501 8 61| 400-72119 28 17

_52_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

400-72120 26 23 | 400-72191 6 16 | 400-77604 10 55 | 400-96035 40 16
400-72121 28 23 | 400-72193 6 68 | 400-77605 10 56 | 400-96051 36 34
400-72122 26 24 | 400-72195 6 22 | 400-77925 12 56 | 400-96051 40 7
400-72122 28 24 | 400-72195 8 22 | 400-78083 10 27 | 400-96186 10 30
400-72123 28 26 | 400-72206 42 4| 400-78106 10 22 | 400-96209 10 32
400-72124 26 27 | 400-72207 18 3| 400-78113 12 57 | 400-96325 34 14
400-72124 28 27 | 400-72208 18 49 | 400-78133 12 43 | 400-96326 34 17
400-72125 26 28 | 400-72209 26 72| 400-78135 10 29 | 400-96327 34 19
400-72125 28 28 | 400-72209 28 72 | 400-78160 10 43 | 400-96354 34 1
400-72126 26 29 | 400-72211 22 45 | 400-78163 36 2 | 400-97301 45 26
400-72126 28 29 | 400-72212 6 81| 400-78168 36 9| 401-01763 6 50
400-72127 26 81 | 400-72212 8 81| 400-78382 10 16 | 401-01764 8 50
400-72127 28 81 | 400-72213 6 80 | 400-80799 36 3| 401-03968 22 19
400-72128 26 21| 400-72213 8 80 | 400-80800 36 4| 401-03968 40 31
400-72128 28 21| 400-72214 6 79 | 400-81603 42 43 | 401-03969 14 20
400-72129 26 20 | 400-72214 8 79 | 400-82017 6 88 | 401-03969 40 28
400-72129 28 20 | 400-72220 33 1| 400-82017 8 88 | 401-04419 30 11
400-72130 26 4| 400-72223 42 5| 400-82758 38 13 | 401-04419 40 34
400-72131 26 33 | 400-72225 24 28 | 400-82758 40 2 | 401-08274 38 1"
400-72132 28 33 | 400-72226 26 10 | 400-83666 36 7 | 401-08274 40 1
400-72133 26 74 | 400-72226 28 10 | 400-83668 36 6 | 401-08280 40 43
400-72133 28 74 | 400-72227 18 31| 400-83960 36 10 | 401-11079 40 59
400-72135 32 1| 400-72227 26 94 | 400-85784 34 2| 401-11079 43 36
400-72136 32 28 | 400-72227 28 94 | 400-85785 34 3| 401-11145 24 26
400-72137 32 51| 400-72228 22 10 | 400-85786 34 4| 401-63025 40 68
400-72138 32 46 | 400-72231 42 41| 400-85787 34 5| 401-63063 40 67
400-72139 32 56 | 400-72233 10 39 | 400-85788 34 6 | 401-63253 40 61
400-72140 16 1| 400-72244 6 49 | 400-85789 34 7 | 401-63254 40 62
400-72143 6 23 | 400-72245 8 49 | 400-85790 34 8 | 401-63255 40 63
400-72143 8 23 | 400-73216 42 20 | 400-85791 34 9| 401-63256 40 64
400-72145 42 1| 400-73222 42 6 | 400-85792 34 10 | 401-63257 40 65
400-72146 42 25| 400-73224 42 7 | 400-85793 34 11| 401-63258 40 66
400-72147 47 4| 400-73225 42 8 | 400-85794 34 12
400-72148 47 3| 400-73226 42 9 | 400-85795 34 13
400-72151 40 42 | 400-73227 42 12 | 400-85796 34 16
400-72152 26 9| 400-73230 42 13 | 400-85820 32 14
400-72153 28 4 | 400-73231 42 14 | 400-85824 32 34
400-72154 44 20 | 400-73620 40 35 | 400-85830 32 33
400-72155 30 5| 400-73621 40 36 | 400-86349 19 11
400-72156 26 26 | 400-73622 40 32 | 400-86350 19 9
400-72159 18 45| 400-73623 40 29 | 400-86351 19 28
400-72160 26 1| 400-73626 40 40 | 400-86352 19 15
400-72160 28 1| 400-73632 40 37 | 400-86353 19 10
400-72161 32 52 | 400-73638 40 38 | 400-86354 19 27
400-72162 32 53 | 400-73639 40 33 | 400-86355 19 5
400-72163 32 40 | 400-73640 40 30 | 400-86357 19 12
400-72166 26 5| 400-73651 38 54 | 400-86358 19 13
400-72166 28 5| 400-73651 40 5| 400-86363 19 1
400-72167 26 7 | 400-73659 38 46 | 400-86364 19 4
400-72167 28 7 | 400-73659 40 26 | 400-86384 18 6
400-72168 26 8 | 400-73660 20 1| 400-86384 26 34
400-72168 28 8 | 400-73660 40 41| 400-86384 28 34
400-72169 26 6 | 400-73671 40 47 | 400-86468 36 30
400-72170 28 6 | 400-73672 40 48 | 400-86468 40 14
400-72171 26 18 | 400-73674 24 33 | 400-86485 36 1
400-72171 28 18 | 400-73674 40 50 | 400-86485 40 6
400-72173 18 9 | 400-73675 40 51| 400-86541 36 5
400-72174 6 18 | 400-73676 2 33 | 400-89365 16 2
400-72174 8 18 | 400-73676 40 52 | 400-89584 42 47
400-72175 6 52 | 400-73678 2 25 | 400-90431 42 48
400-72175 8 52 | 400-73678 40 53 | 400-90432 6 90
400-72176 6 51| 400-74051 36 18 | 400-90432 8 90
400-72176 8 51| 400-74127 46 22 | 400-90484 40 60
400-72177 6 60 | 400-75079 24 30 | 400-90785 6 4
400-72177 8 60 | 400-75079 40 39 | 400-90785 8 4
400-72178 6 59 | 400-75391 40 46 | 400-91894 19 16
400-72178 8 59 | 400-76232 24 16 | 400-96030 38 29
400-72179 6 53 | 400-76233 24 3| 400-96030 40 9
400-72179 8 53 | 400-76236 24 12 | 400-96031 38 30
400-72180 8 17 | 400-76237 24 9| 400-96031 40 10
400-72183 8 69 | 400-76238 24 4| 400-96032 38 31
400-72184 6 17 | 400-76239 24 40 | 400-96032 40 11
400-72186 6 69 | 400-76294 19 41| 400-96034 36 32
400-72187 8 16 | 400-76736 46 1| 400-96034 40 15
400-72189 8 68 | 400-76738 46 2| 400-96035 36 33

_58_






